SPARE PARTS LIST

UNO%@’ XEVC-2011-EPR-SP/0.D02 20 GN1/1 PLUS ELECTRIC TROLLEY OVEN

Assembly code Assembly revision Assembly image
ASM1809A/0.D01 Electrical system
ASM1817A/0.D06 Door
ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber
ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

24/08/2020 Page 1 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1809A/0.D01 Electrical system

ASM1809A/0.D01 - Electrical system

FRONT

24/08/2020 Page 2 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1809A/0.D01 Electrical system

ASM1809A/0.D01 - Electrical system

REAR

24/08/2020 Page 3 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1809A/0.D01 Electrical system

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
CN1003A 6,3 UF MOTOR KCN1003A 6,3 UF MOTOR CN1003A0 6,3 UFMOTOR 1 PZ
CAPACITOR CAPAQITOR
CAPACITORKIT Viie3iA0 Mg 1 Pz
NUT+INDENTE
D WASHER
D=8 X COND.
VI1932A0 M8 1 Pz
NUT+INDENTE
D WASHER
D=8 X COND.
VM1224A0 0.200 M
VE1115A 20 A 230V 4 POLES Code Description Qty uom
5 0A230 KVE1115A 20A 230V 4 POLES  [veitsao  20a200v4 Pz
POLES
MINICONTACTOR MINICONTACTOR KiI MINICONTACT
OR
VM1075A1 PLASTICCLIP 4 Pz
TOFIX
CONTACTORS
VM1224A0 0.250 M
VM1056A SMALL VM1056A0 SMALL
CONTACTOR CONTACTOR
BRACKET VE1115A BRACKET VE1115A
Code Description Qty uom
VE1026A 230-21-12VAC 80VA KVE1026A 230-21-12VAC 90VA |MOVo012A0 HOODRING  0.100  PZ
GASKET
TRANSFORMER TRANSFORMER KIT aNI10R2
VE1026A0 230-21-12VAC 1 PZ
80VA
TRANSFORME
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 4 PZ
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty uom
CE1420A 8 WAYS UNIPOLAR KCE1420A 8 WAY 746.8D J—— ——
UNIPOLAR
TERMINAL BLOCK UNIPOLAR .
216-8D TERMINAL BOARD BLockzie®d
VM1224A0 0.250 M
KIT

24/08/2020 Page 4 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1809A/0.D01 Electrical system

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
MR1011A UL 125A GROUND KMR1011A UL 125A GROUND  [mriottao  uL12sa 1 Pz
TERMINAL GROUND
TERMINAL KIT TERMINAL
VM1224A0 0.300 M
VE1628A REDUCED STRAIN VE1628A0 REDUCED STRAIN
RELIEF PG 48 RELIEF PG 48
VE1629A STRAIN RELIEF NUT VE1629A0 STRAIN RELIEF NUT
h o 3
VI1327A M8 ZN H=4 NUT V11327A0 M6 ZN H=4 NUT
M A ARD PPORT Code Description Qty uom
1745 CARD SUPPO KVM1745A BOARD SUPPORT  [wizeso 020
VM1745A0 CARD 10 Pz
10 PCS KIT SUPPORT

24/08/2020 Page 5 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1809A/0.D01 Electrical system

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
PE2038A MIND.MAPS PLUS KPE2038A MIND.MAPS PLUS MOV0003A0 HOOD RING 0.100 PZ
GASKET
POWER BOARD POWER BOARD KIT GN1110A2
PE2038A0 MIND.MAPS 1 Pz
PLUS POWER
BOARD
VI1850A0 M4X6 NICKEL 12 Pz
PLATED
FIXING SCRE
VM1745A0 CARD 12 Pz
SUPPORT
VM2147A0 410X343X15 1 PZ
MM PINK
SMOOTH ESD
SPONGE
0H7374A CORE PROBE 0H7374A0 CORE PROBE
CABLE PLATE CABLE PLATE

24/08/2020 Page 6 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

ASM1817A/0.D06 - Door

24/08/2020 Page 7 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

ASM1817A/0.D06 - Door

24/08/2020 Page 8 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

VI1995A M5X25 ST.STEEL VI1995A0 M5X25 ST.STEEL
SCREW SCREW

Code Description Qty UOM

KVE1030A 2PCSMAGNETKIT [vetosoat  waeNeTFor 2 pz
DOOR

FOR DOOR SWITCH MICROSWITC

H D=22 9MM

VE1030A MAGNET FOR DOOR
MICROSWITCH
D=22,9MM

VM1224A0 0.150 M

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVE1020A MICROSWITCHKIT [veto0n2  macneTc 1 pz
DOOR

MICROSWITC

VE1030A1 MAGNET FOR 4 274
DOOR
MICROSWITC

H D=22 9MM
VM1224A0 0.250 M

Code  Description _Qty _ _UOM_
KVT1300A 2011-2021-16EU 0H7242A0  XEVGC-2011 2 |74
XEVC-2011-E DOOR GLASS
EXTERNAL GLASS SUPPORT

PLATE
KIT
IL1050B0  WOODEN 2 PZ

PALLET

VT1300A EXTER. GLASS

965X875X123
IP1385A1 CORNER 3 M

POLYSTYREN
E PACKING
110X80X2000
IP1508A1 POLYSTYREN 2 M

E U SHAPED
PROFILE
2000X60X60
SL1155A1 LOCTITE 104 ML
BICOMPONEN
TSILICON
SL1156A0 NOZZLE FOR
SILICON GUN
VT1300A0 EXTER. GLASS

Pz

Pz

XEVC-2011-E
VT1300A0 EXTER. GLASS

274
XEVC-2011-E

24/08/2020 Page 9 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

Description

VT1300A EXTER. GLASS

XEVC-2011-E

Code

KDR7783A

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty uom

BAKERTOP 16EU OH1604A0  BIGOVENS 2 74
GLASS
LEFT EXTERNAL HOLDING

DOOR PLATE HOLE

COVER

0H7242A0 XEVC-2011 2 PZ
DOOR GLASS
SUPPORT

PLATE
0H7243A0 XEVC-2011
LOWER DOOR
PROFILE
0H7247A0 XEVC-2011
UPPER DOOR
PROFILE
0H7248B0 TROLLEY 2 Pz
PUSHING CAM
L SHAPED
BRACKET
0H7321A0 MM 1 Pz

Pz

Pz

STAINLESS
STEEL
HANDLE COVE
0H7498A2 XEVC-2011 1 Pz

LEFT - RIGHT
INT DOOR
COLUMN
0H7499A1 XEVC-2011 1 Pz

LEFT - LEFT
INT DOOR
COLUMN
0H7500A0 LEFT DOOR 1 Pz

SUPPORT
BRACKET
0H7781A0 XEVC-2011 1 Pz

LEFT - RIGHT
EXT DOOR
COLUMN
0H7783A0 XEVC-2011 BT 1 Pz
LEFT EXT
DOOR COLUM
CE1052A1 CABLE 1 Pz
CONNECTION
CONTROL -

USB MM 750M
CE1053B0 MM MICROFIT 1 Pz
LED BAR
POWER
SUPPLY CABL
CE1455A0 TIP END 4 Pz

FITTING

CE1725A0 ROBOTICS 4 M
SILICON PIPE
4X0,5 MMQ

24/08/2020

Page 10 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Descript Qty uom
EXTER. GLASS KDR7783A BAKERTOP 16EU  [cersswo mmmr 4 ez

- ) FEMALE END
XEVC-2011-E LEFT EXTERNAL FITTING

DOOR CE1755A0 4WAYS MALE 1 Pz
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

IP1508A1 POLYSTYREN 2 M
E U SHAPED
PROFILE
2000X60X60

LP1016A0 E1199 L1000 1 Pz

VT1300A

LED BARKIT

LP1029A0 L=1199 S6 NO 1 Pz
LED LIGHT
BAR COVER

PE2046A2 MM POWER 1 Pz
SWITCH AND
USB BOARD

RC1200A0 ED=4 WIRE 4 Pz

D.=0.5
COMPRESSIO
N SPRING
SL1155A1 LOCTITE 1 ML

BICOMPONEN
T SILICON
SL1170A1 857 BLACK 1 ML

SILICON -
310ML
CARTRIDGE
SL1182A0 POLYURETHA 25 ML
NE FOAM
CARTRIDGE

750 ML P

TB2911A1 XEVC-2011-E 1 Pz
DOOR BEAM

TB3204A0 XEVC-2011-E 1 Pz
UPPER DOOR
BEAM

VE1030A1 MAGNET FOR 1 Pz
DOOR
MICROSWITC

H D=22 9MM

VI0239A1 SELF-TAPPIN 4 Pz
G SCREW
4.2X25 TCB+
INOX

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 57 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1300A0 SCREW M6X12 12 Pz

T1/2T+INOX

VI1310A0 ZINC THREAD 12 Pz
INSERT M6
FTR/E

24/08/2020 Page 11 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

Description

VT1300A EXTER. GLASS

XEVC-2011-E

Code

KDR7783A

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Descript Qty uom

BAKERTOP 16EU VI1910A0 ST STEEL 2 Pz
TCEI SCREW
LEFT EXTERNAL M6X35

DOOR PARTIAL

THREAD

VI1930A0 5X25 ST. 14 Pz
STEEL SCREW
CHIP

VI1930A1 14 PZ

VI1982A0 M6 ST.STEEL 2 Pz
BLIND
THREADED
INSERT

VI1995A0 M5X25 13 Pz

ST.STEEL
SCREW
VM1059A1 HEAT SHRINK 2 M

FILM H800

VM1182B1 ES.CTBT 1 Pz
HANDLE
JUNCTION +
PIN GUIDE

VM1183B0  CHEFTOP/BAK 1 Pz

ERTOP
HANDLE PIN
VM1183B1 CTBT 1 Pz

HANDLE PIN
VM1183C0  CT BT 1 Pz
HANDLE

T-SHAPED PIN
KIT
VM1183C1 CTBT 1 Pz

HANDLE
T-SHAPED PIN
KIT
VM1490A0  CHEFTOP/BAK 2 Pz
ERTOP
HANDLE

SCREWS
COVER
VM1630A0  INTERNAL 1 Pz

GLASS
PUSHING CAP
VM1630A1 INTERNAL

Pz
GLASS
PUSHING CAP

VM1631A0 1 PZ

VM1695A0  HANDLE 4 PZ
POSITION PIN
VM2245A0  HANDLE

Pz
SHAFT WITH
LATCH

VM2247A0  HANDLE

Pz
SHAFT COVER
VM2245-2246

24/08/2020

Page 12 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Descript Qty uom
EXTER. GLASS KDR7783A BAKERTOP 16EU  [wezsrso wanoie 1 ez

) ] SHAFT COVER
XEVC-2011-E LEFT EXTERNAL VM2245-2246

DOOR VM2248B0 HANDLE WITH
LATCH
CLOSING KEY

VM2263A0 MM BIG DOOR
LOWER LEFT
CAP

VM2264A0 MM BIG DOOR
UPPER CAP

VM2265A0 MM BIG DOOR
LOWER RIGHT
CAP

VM2266A0 MM BIG DOOR 1 Pz
RIGHT UPPER
CAP

VM2268A0 DOOR 1 Pz
MAGNET
COVER

VM2274A0  GROOVED 1 Pz
BUSHING

VM2275A0  SMOOTH 1 Pz

VT1300A

Pz

Pz

Pz

Pz

BUSHING

VM2295A0  STYLUSPEN 1 Pz
FOR MM

VM2305A0 6 SERIES 10 Pz
DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL

VM2315A0 MIND.MAPS 1 Pz
INTERNAL
GLASS CAP

SUPPORT
VM2316A0  CONTROL 1 Pz
BOARD H10
COOLING FAN
HOLDER
VM2355A0  XEVC-2011 2 Pz

INTERNAL
GLASS
LOCKING KIT
VM2355A0 XEVC-2011 2 PZ
INTERNAL
GLASS

LOCKING KIT
VM2371A0  DOUBLE 1 Pz
GLASS DOOR
PUSHING
BRACKET
VM2371A0  DOUBLE 1 Pz

GLASS DOOR
PUSHING
BRACKET

24/08/2020 Page 13 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

VT1300A

COMPONENT

Description

EXTER. GLASS
XEVC-2011-E

SPARE PART

Code

KDR7783A

KDR7780A

Description

BAKERTOP 16EU
LEFT EXTERNAL
DOOR

BAKERTOP 16EU
RIGHT EXTERNAL
DOOR KIT

Components list

VM2410A0

Description Qty uom
PLATE TO 4 Pz
STOP

EXTRUDED

LED BAR

VM2410A0

PLATETO 4 Pz
STOP

EXTRUDED

LED BAR

VM2505A0

MM PLUS 1 Pz
INTERNAL

GLASS

SUPPORT

VM2518A0

BOARD 1 Pz
COOLING FAN
SUPPORT

VM2518A0

BOARD 1 Pz
COOLING FAN
SUPPORT

VN1177A0

CONTROL 1 Pz
BOARD
COOLING FAN

VN1179A0

CONTROL 1 Pz
BOARD

40X40X20MM

12V COOLING

FAN

VN1179A0

CONTROL 1 Pz
BOARD

40X40X20MM

12V COOLING

FAN

VN1179A1

CONTROL 1 Pz
BOARD

40X40X20MM

12V COOLING

FAN

VT1300A0

EXTER. GLASS 1 Pz
XEVC-2011-E

VT1300A0

EXTER. GLASS 1 Pz
XEVC-2011-E

Code
0H1604A0

Description Qty [fe]]
BIG OVENS 2 Pz
GLASS

HOLDING

PLATE HOLE

COVER

0H7240A2

XEVC-2011 1 Pz
RIGHT INT
DOOR COLUM

0H7241A1

XEVC-2011 1 Pz
LEFTINT
DOOR COLUM

24/08/2020

Page 14 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

Description

VT1300A EXTER. GLASS

XEVC-2011-E

Code

KDR7780A

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Descript Qty uom

BAKERTOP 16EU OH7242A0  XEVC2011 2 Pz
DOOR GLASS
RIGHT EXTERNAL SUPPORT

DOORKIT PLATE

0H7243A0 XEVC-2011

Pz
LOWER DOOR
PROFILE

0H7247A0 XEVC-2011

Pz
UPPER DOOR
PROFILE

0H7248B0 TROLLEY 2 Pz

PUSHING CAM
L SHAPED
BRACKET
0H7297A0 DOOR 1 Pz
SUPPORT
BRACKET
0H7321A0 MM 1 PZ
STAINLESS
STEEL

HANDLE COVE
O0H7778A0 XEVC-2011
RIGHT EXT
DOOR COLUM
0H7780A0 16EU BAKER
DOOR LEFT
EXT COLUMN
CE1052A1 CABLE 1 Pz
CONNECTION
CONTROL -

Pz

Pz

USB MM 750M
CE1053B0 MM MICROFIT

Pz
LED BAR
POWER
SUPPLY CABL

CE1290A0 EXTRACTABL
E FEMALE
TERMINAL

Pz

CPF 5/4
CE1455A0 TIP END 4 Pz
FITTING
CE1725A0 ROBOTICS 4 M
SILICON PIPE
4X0,5 MMQ
CE1735A0 MINIFIT 4 Pz
FEMALE END
FITTING
CE1755A0 4 WAYS MALE
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR
IP1508A1 POLYSTYREN 2 M
E U SHAPED
PROFILE

Pz

2000X60X60

24/08/2020

Page 15 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Descript Qty uom
EXTER. GLASS KDR7780A BAKERTOP 16EU  [tPioie0  Emsotiooo 1 pz
XEVC-2011-E e

RIGHT EXTERNAL LP1023A0 6 SERIESL800 1 PZ

DOORKIT LED LIGHT

BAR-E1199

LP1029A0 L=1199S6 NO 1 Pz
LED LIGHT
BAR COVER

PE2046A2 MM POWER 1 Pz
SWITCH AND
USB BOARD

RC1200A0 ED=4 WIRE 4 PZ

VT1300A

D.=0.5
COMPRESSIO
N SPRING

SL1155A1 LOCTITE 1 ML
BICOMPONEN
T SILICON

SL1170A1 8§57 BLACK 1 ML
SILICON -

310ML
CARTRIDGE
SL1182A0 POLYURETHA 25 ML

NE FOAM
CARTRIDGE
750 ML P
TB2911A1 XEVC-2011-E 1 Pz
DOOR BEAM
TB3204A0 XEVGC-2011-E 1 Pz

UPPER DOOR
BEAM
VE1030A1 MAGNET FOR 1 Pz

DOOR
MICROSWITC
HD-22,9M1
VI0239A1 SELF-TAPPIN 4 24
G SCREW
4.2X25 TCB+

INOX
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 57 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1300A0 SCREW M6X12 12 Pz
T1/2T+INOX

VI1310A0 ZINC THREAD 12 Pz

INSERT M6
FTR/E
VI1910A0 ST STEEL 2 Pz
TCEI SCREW
M6X35

PARTIAL
THREAD
VI1930A0 5X25 ST. 14 Pz

STEEL SCREW
CHIP

24/08/2020 Page 16 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

VT1300A

COMPONENT

Description

EXTER. GLASS
XEVC-2011-E

Code

KDR7780A

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Descript Qty uom

BAKERTOP 16EU VI1930A1 14 Pz
VI1982A0 M6 ST.STEEL 2 Pz
RIGHT EXTERNAL BLIND

DOOR KIT THREADED

INSERT
VI1995A0 M5X25 13 Pz

ST.STEEL
SCREW
VM1059A1 HEAT SHRINK 2 M

FILM H800
VM1182B1 ES.CTBT 1 Pz

HANDLE
JUNCTION +
PIN GUIDE

VM1183B0  CHEFTOP/BAK 1 Pz
ERTOP
HANDLE PIN

VM1183B1 CTBT 1 Pz
HANDLE PIN

VM1183C0  CTBT 1 Pz

HANDLE
T-SHAPED PIN
KIT
VM1183C1 CTBT 1 Pz
HANDLE
T-SHAPED PIN

KIT

VM1490A0  CHEFTOP/BAK 2 Pz
ERTOP
HANDLE
SCREWS
COVER

VM1630A0 INTERNAL 1 Pz
GLASS
PUSHING CAP

VM1630A1 INTERNAL 1 Pz
GLASS
PUSHING CAP

VM1631A0 1 PZ

VM1695A0 HANDLE 4 Pz
POSITION PIN

VM2245A0 HANDLE 1 Pz
SHAFT WITH
LATCH

VM2247A0 HANDLE 1 Pz
SHAFT COVER
VM2245-2246

VM2247B0 HANDLE 1 Pz
SHAFT COVER
VM2245-2246

VM2248B0 HANDLE WITH 1 Pz
LATCH
CLOSING KEY

24/08/2020

Page 17 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

EXTER. GLASS Descript Qty uom
’ KDR7780A BAKERTOP 16EU VM2263A0 MM BIG DOOR PZ
N - LOWER LEFT
XEVC20TTE RIGHT EXTERNAL AP

DOOR KIT VM2264A0 MM BIG DOOR

UPPER CAP

VM2265A0 MM BIG DOOR 1 Pz
LOWER RIGHT
CAP

VM2266A0 MM BIG DOOR
RIGHT UPPER
CAP

VM2268A0 DOOR 1 Pz
MAGNET
COVER

VM2274A0  GROOVED 1 Pz
BUSHING

VM2275A0  SMOOTH 1 Pz

VT1300A

Pz

Pz

BUSHING

VM2295A0  STYLUSPEN 1 Pz
FOR MM

VM2305A0 6 SERIES 10 Pz
DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL

VM2315A0 MIND.MAPS 1 Pz
INTERNAL
GLASS CAP

SUPPORT
VM2316A0  CONTROL 1 Pz
BOARD H10
COOLING FAN
HOLDER
VM2355A0  XEVC-2011 2 Pz

INTERNAL
GLASS
LOCKING KIT
VM2355A0 XEVC-2011 2 PZ
INTERNAL
GLASS

LOCKING KIT
VM2371A0  DOUBLE 1 Pz
GLASS DOOR
PUSHING
BRACKET
VM2371A0  DOUBLE 1 Pz

GLASS DOOR
PUSHING
BRACKET
VM2410A0 PLATETO 4 Pz
STOP
EXTRUDED

LED BAR
VM2410A0 PLATETO 4 Pz
STOP
EXTRUDED
LED BAR

24/08/2020 Page 18 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
EXTER. GLASS KDR7780A BAKERTOP 16EU VM2505A0 MM PLUS 1 Pz

) ) INTERNAL
XEVC-2011-E RIGHT EXTERNAL GLASS

DOOR KIT SUPPORT

VM2518A0  BOARD 1 Pz

VT1300A

COOLING FAN
SUPPORT
VM2518A0  BOARD 1 Pz

COOLING FAN
SUPPORT
VN1177A0 CONTROL 1 Pz

BOARD
COOLING FAN
VN1179A0 CONTROL 1 Pz

BOARD
40X40X20MM
12V COOLING
FAN
VN1179A0 CONTROL 1 Pz
BOARD
40X40X20MM

12V COOLING
FAN
VN1179A1 CONTROL 1 Pz
BOARD
40X40X20MM

12V COOLING
FAN
VT1300A0 EXTER. GLASS 1 Pz

XEVC-2011-E

VT1300A0 EXTER. GLASS 1 Pz
XEVC-2011-E

VT1299A XEVC-2011-E Code Description Qty uom
99 2011 KVT1299A 2011-2021-16EU OH1946A0  BIGDOOR 1 Pz

INTERNAL
INTERNAL GLASS INTERNAL GLASS KI GLASS PLATE

THICKNESS
0H7244A0 XEVC-2011 1 Pz

INT.DOOR
GLASS

LOWER FRAM
0H7245A0 XEVC-2011 1 Pz

INT.DOOR
GLASS UPPER
FRAME
0H7246A0 XEVC-2011 1 Pz
GASKET

HOLDER PLAT
GN1341B0  DOOR-TROLL  0.750 M

EY SEALING
IL1050B0 WOODEN 2 Pz

PALLET
965X875X123

24/08/2020 Page 19 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

XEVC-2011-E Description  Qty uom
) ’ KVT1299A 2011-2021-16EU IP1385A1  CORNER 3 M

POLYSTYREN
INTERNAL GLASS INTERNAL GLASS KI E PACKING

110X80X2000
SL1170A1 857 BLACK 1 ML

VT1299A

SILICON -
310ML
CARTRIDGE
TB2912A0  DOOR 2 74
GASKET PIN
XEVC-2011-E
VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 3 Pz

UNI5587 INOX
VI1511A0 STAINLESS 3 Pz

STEEL
WASHER
4.2X12X1

VI1925A0 ST STEEL 3 Pz
STUD BOLT
M4X8

VT1299A0 XEVC-2011-E 1 Pz
INTERNAL
GLASS

VT1299A0 XEVC-2011-E 1 Pz
INTERNAL
GLASS

Code Description Qty UOM

KGN1553A MINDMAPS 0H7246A0 XEVC-2011 1 Pz
GASKET
DOOR-TROLLEY HOLDER PLAT

GASKET KIT

GN1553A XEVC-2011-E
DOOR-TROLLEY
SEALING

GN1341B0 DOOR-TROLL  0.750 M
EY SEALING
SL1170A1 8§57 BLACK 280 ML

SILICON -

310ML

CARTRIDGE
TB2912A0 DOOR 2 Pz

GASKET PIN

XEVC-2011-E
VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 3 74

UNI5587 INOX
VI1511A0 STAINLESS 3 Pz

STEEL
WASHER

4.2X12X1
VI1925A0 ST STEEL 3 Pz

STUD BOLT
M4X8

24/08/2020 Page 20 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

TB2912A

COMPONENT

PARE PART

DOOR GASKET PIN
XEVC-2011-E

TB2912A0

DOOR GASKET PIN
XEVC-2011-E

0H7246A

XEVC-2011 GASKET
HOLDER PLATE

KGN1553A

KGN1341B

MIND.MAPS
DOOR-TROLLEY
GASKET KIT

1005E-4005E
TROLLEY DOOR
GASKET KIT

Code
0H7246A0

Description Qty UOM
XEVC-2011 1 PZ
GASKET

HOLDER PLAT

GN1341B0

DOOR-TROLL  0.750 M
EY SEALING

SL1170A1

857 BLACK 280 ML
SILICON -

310ML

CARTRIDGE

TB2912A0

DOOR 2 Pz
GASKET PIN
XEVC-2011-E

VI1075A0

NUT M4 H=4 3 Pz
UNI5587 INOX

VI1511A0

STAINLESS 3 Pz
STEEL

WASHER

4.2X12X1

VI1925A0

ST STEEL 3 Pz
STUD BOLT
M4X8

Code
0H3178A0

Description Qty UOM
SERIE1000-40 1 PZ
00 GASKET

HOLDER PLAT

OH4936A0

DRILL GUIDE 1 PZ

GN1341B0

DOOR-TROLL  0.730 M
EY SEALING

SL1170A1

S57 BLACK 280 ML
SILICON -

310ML

CARTRIDGE

TB2305A0

5E BIG SERIES 2 Pz
DOOR PIN

VI1075A0

NUT M4 H=4 3 274
UNI5587 INOX

VI1511A0

STAINLESS 3 Pz
STEEL

WASHER

4.2X12X1

VI1925A0

ST STEEL 3 Pz
STUD BOLT
M4X8

24/08/2020

Page 21 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

Description Image Code Description Components list
OH7244A XEVC-2011 0H7244A0 XEVC-2011
INT.DOOR GLASS INT.DOOR GLASS
LOWER FRAME LOWER FRAME
OH7245A XEVC-2011 0H7245A0 XEVC-2011
INT.DOOR GLASS INT.DOOR GLASS
UPPER FRAME UPPER FRAME
VI1995A M5X25 ST.STEEL VI1995A0 M5X25 ST.STEEL
SCREW SCREW
M A SERIES DOOR Code Description Qty uom
2305 6 KVM2305A MM FIXING DOOR  |vMiz2440 0200 M
VM2305A0 6 SERIES 10 Pz
CAP FIXING PAWL THUB SCREWS 10 oenee
PCS KIT FIXING PAWL
VM A M THB HIN Code Description Qty uom
2275 SMOOTH BUSHING KVM2275A SMOOTH PIN V122640 0150w
VM2275A0 SMOOTH 1 Pz
BUSHING KIT BUSHING
24/08/2020 Page 22 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty uom

VM2264A MM BIG DOOR KVM2264A MM TROLLEY OVEN |[wizz4n0 0250
UPPER CAP VM2264A0 MM BIG DOOR 1 24
DOOR LEFT UPPER Soren oA
CAPKIT
VM2266A MM BIG DOOR VM2266A0 MM BIG DOOR
RIGHT UPPER CAP RIGHT UPPER CAP
OH7247A XEVC-2011 UPPER OH7247A0 XEVC-2011 UPPER

DOOR PROFILE DOOR PROFILE

Code Description Qty [fe]]
VM2274A GROOVED BUSHING DT GROOVED PIN py— ppT—
VM2274A0 GROOVED 1 Pz
BUSHING KIT BUSHING
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KOB1126AR BAKERTOP MM 0B1126A0  DOORLOWER 1 Pz
FRAME SHAPE
RIGHT DOOR 560 Ml
0B1126A1 1 PZ
LOWER BEAMKIT RC1200A0 ED=4 WIRE 2 Pz
D.=0.5
COMPRESSIO
N SPRING
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 1 274
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1996A0 M5X35 SCREW_ 7 PZ
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 Pz
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 PZ
VM2259A1 6 SERIES 1 274
DOOR LOWER
LEFT CAP

24/08/2020 Page 23 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KOB1126AR BAKERTOP MM VM261AT GSEREES 1 Pz
DOOR LOWER

RIGHT DOOR RIGHT CAP
LOWER BEAM KIT VM2267A0  INTERNAL 1 Pz

GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM
SLIDER
VM2269A0 INTERNAL 1 Pz
GLASS
LOCKING

VM2274A GROOVED BUSHING

SYSTEM CAP

VM2274A0  GROOVED 1 Pz
BUSHING

VM2305A0 6 SERIES 7 Pz
DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL

Code Description Qty UOM

KOB1126AL EU AND 2/1 MM 0B1126A0  DOORLOWER 1 PZ
FRAME SHAPE
LEFT DOOR LOWER 860 MM

0B1126A1 1 pz
BEAM KIT RC1200A0  ED=4 WIRE PZ

N

D.=0.5
COMPRESSIO

N SPRING
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB

PZ
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1996A0 _ M5X35 SCREW 7 PZ
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66 PZ
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 _ CLAMPLOCK 2 PZ
VM2267A0  INTERNAL 1 PZ
GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM
SLIDER
VM2269A0  INTERNAL 1 PZ
GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM CAP
VM2274A0  GROOVED 1 PZ
BUSHING
VM2305A0 6 SERIES 7 PZ
DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL
VM2384A0 MM LEFT 1 PZ
DOOR RIGHT
LOWER CAP
VM2384A0 MM LEFT 1 PZ
DOOR RIGHT
LOWER CAP

N

24/08/2020 Page 24 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

VM2274A

COMPONENT

GROOVED BUSHING

SPARE PART

KOB1126AL

KO0B1122AR

KO0B1122AL

Description

EU AND 2/1 MM
LEFT DOOR LOWER
BEAM KIT

CHEFTOP MM
RIGHT DOOR
LOWER BEAMKIT

CHEFTOP MM LEFT
DOOR LOWER
BEAM KIT

Components list

Description Qty uom
VM2386A1 LEFT MM 1 Pz

DOOR LOWER

LEFT CAP

VM2386A1 LEFT MM 1 Pz
DOOR LOWER
LEFT CAP

Code Description Qty uom
0B1122A0 750MM DOOR 1 PZ
LOWER
FRAME SHAPE

0B1122A1 750MM DOOR 1 Pz
LOWER
FRAME SHAPE

RC1200A0 ED=4 WIRE 2 Pz
D.=0.5
COMPRESSIO
N SPRING

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 1 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VI1996A0 M5X35 SCREW_ 7 PZ

VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66 2 Pz
BLACK CLAMP.

VM2103A0___ CLAMPLOCK 2 PZ
VM2259A1 6 SERIES 1 Pz
DOOR LOWER

LEFT CAP

VM2261A1 6 SERIES 1 Pz
DOOR LOWER
RIGHT CAP

VM2267A0  INTERNAL 1 Pz
GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM
SLIDER

VM2269A0  INTERNAL 1 Pz
GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM CAP

VM2274A0  GROOVED 1 Pz
BUSHING

VM2305A0 6 SERIES 7 Pz
DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL

Code Description Qty [[e]]
0B1122A0 750MM DOOR 1 74
LOWER
FRAME SHAPE

0B1122A1 750MM DOOR 1 Pz
LOWER
FRAME SHAPE

24/08/2020

Page 25 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

GROOVED BUSHING Description Qty uom
KOB1122AL CHEFTOP MM LEFT |Ro120080 ED-awiRE 2 Pz

D05
DOOR LOWER COMPRESSIO

BEAM KIT N SPRING

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 1 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1996A0 M5X35 SCREW_7 PZ

VM2274A

VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 PZ
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 _ CLAMPLOCK 2 PZ

VM2267A0  INTERNAL 1 Pz
GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM
SLIDER
VM2269A0  INTERNAL 1 Pz

GLASS
LOCKING
SYSTEM CAP
VM2274A0  GROOVED 1 Pz
BUSHING
VM2305A0 6 SERIES 7 Pz

DOOR CAP
FIXING PAWL
VM2384A0 MM LEFT 1 Pz

DOOR RIGHT
LOWER CAP
VM2384A0 MM LEFT 1 Pz

DOOR RIGHT
LOWER CAP
VM2386A1 LEFT MM 1 Pz

DOOR LOWER
LEFT CAP
VM2386A1 LEFT MM 1 Pz

DOOR LOWER
LEFT CAP

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVM2263A MM BIG DOOR LEFT [uM1224A0 0200 M
VM2263A0 MM BIG DOOR 1 PZ

LOWER CAP KIT LOWER LEFT
cAP

VM2263A MM BIG DOOR
LOWER LEFT CAP

24/08/2020 Page 26 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
VM2268A DOOR MAGNET KVM2268A DOOR MAGNET VM1224A0 0200 M
VM2268A0 DOOR 1 74
COVER COVERKIT MAGNET
COVER
Code Description Qty UOM
VM2265A MM BIG DOOR KVM2265A MM TROLLEY OVEN |ym122¢40 0250 M
LOWER RIGHT CAP VM2265A0 MM BIG DOOR 1 PZ
DOOR RIGHT LOWER RIGHT
LOWER CAP KIT P
Code Description Qty uom
LP1029A L=1199 S6 NO LED KLP1029A L11OMVMNOLED  |Passai  comem  2si0 w
POLYSTYREN
LIGHT BAR COVER LIGHT HOLDER KIT E PACKING
110X80X2000
LP1029A0 L=1199S6NO 1 PZ
LED LIGHT
BAR COVER
VM1059A1 HEAT SHRINK  2.540 M
FILM H800
Code  Description  Qty _ UOM
LP1023A 6 SERIES L800 LED 10234 L800 E1199 LED orassAl | COmMER | 2si0 m
_ POLYSTYREN
LIGHT BAR - E1199 LIGHT BAR KIT .
110X80X2000
LP1016A0 E1199 L1000 1 Pz
LED BARKIT
LP1023A0 6 SERIES L800 1 PZ
LED LIGHT
BAR-E1199
VM1059A1 HEAT SHRINK ~ 2.540 M
FILM H800
CE1OSSB MM MICROFIT LED KCE‘] 053B LED BAR CE1053B0 MM MICROFIT 1 PZ
Il LED BAR
BAR POWER \L EXTENSION CABLE POWER
SUPPLY CABLE 1 KIT SUPPLY GABL
‘,

24/08/2020 Page 27 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

. Description Qty uom
CE1052A CABLE KCE1052A CONTROL CE1052A1  CABLE 1 4
CONNECTION
CONNECTION BOARD-USB 650 CONTROL -
CONTROL - USB MM CONN. CABLE KIT st Ml 7500
750MM VM1224A0 0.350 M
TB2911A XEVC-2011-E DOOR OUTOFPRODUCTIO
BEAM
VM2410A PLATE TO STOP Code Description Qty uom
0 KVM2410A PLATE TO STOP 0B1190A0  PLATETO 2 PZ
EXTRUDED LED BAR sToP
EXTRUDED LED BAR EXTRUDED
2P KIT LED BAR
VM1224A0 0.200 M
VM2410A0 PLATETO 2 Pz
STOP
EXTRUDED
LED BAR
VM2410A0 PLATE TO 2 Pz
STOP
EXTRUDED
LED BAR
TB3204A XEVC-2011-E UPPER TB3204A0 XEVC-2011-E UPPER
DOOR BEAM DOOR BEAM
PE2046A MM POWER SWITCH Code Description Qty uom
046 KPE1059A MM USB-RESET PE1059A0 MM 1 Pz
AND USB BOARD USB-RESET
SUPPORT KIT SUPPORT
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 2 PZ
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM2147A0 410X343X15 0.250 Pz
MM PINK
SMOOTH ESD
SPONGE

24/08/2020 Page 28 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Components list

BOARD COOLING Description Qty uom
KVM2518A PANEL COOLING YM1224A0 0150 M
FAN SUPPORT

VM2518A0  BOARD 1 4
FAN SUPPORT KIT COOLING FAN

SUPPORT
VM2518A0  BOARD 1 4

VM2518A

COOLING FAN
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty UOM

KVN1179A CONTROL BOARD | ¥M1224A0 0150 M
UN1179A0  CONTROL 1 4

COOLING FAN KIT BOARD

40X40X20MM

VN1179A CONTROL BOARD
40X40X20MM 12V
COOLING FAN

12V COOLING
FAN
VN1179A0 CONTROL 1 Pz
BOARD
40X40X20MM

12V COOLING
FAN
VN1179A1 CONTROL 1 Pz

BOARD
40X40X20MM
12V COOLING
FAN

0H7248B TROLLEY PUSHING 0H7248B0 TROLLEY PUSHING
CAM L SHAPED : CAM L SHAPED
BRACKET ‘ “, BRACKET

MG1083A MIND.MAPS DOOR
COMPLETE HANDLE

Code Description Qty uom

KMG1083A MIND.MAPS SERIES [oH732180 nomz
STAINLESS
HANDLE KIT sreRL
HANDLE COVE
MOV0006A0 HOOD RING 0.100 74

GASKET

GN1110A2
RC1200A0 ED=4 WIRE 4 274

D.=0.5
COMPRESSIO

N SPRING
VI0239A1 SELF-TAPPIN 8 Pz

G SCREW
4.2X25 TCB+
INOX

24/08/2020 Page 29 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Components list

MG1083A

MIND.MAPS DOOR
COMPLETE HANDLE

KMG1083A

MIND.MAPS SERIES
HANDLE KIT

VI1220A1

Description

Qty uom

4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VM1182B1

ES.CTBT 1 PZ
HANDLE

JUNCTION +

PIN GUIDE

VM1183B0

CHEFTOP/BAK 1 Pz
ERTOP
HANDLE PIN

VM1183B1

CTBT 1 Pz
HANDLE PIN

VM1183C0

CTBT 1 Pz
HANDLE

T-SHAPED PIN

KIT

VM1183C1

CTBT 1 Pz
HANDLE

T-SHAPED PIN

KIT

VM1490A0

CHEFTOP/BAK 2 Pz
ERTOP

HANDLE

SCREWS

COVER

VM1695A0

HANDLE 4 Pz
POSITION PIN

VM2245A0

HANDLE 1 Pz
SHAFT WITH
LATCH

VM2247A0

HANDLE 1 Pz
SHAFT COVER
VM2245-2246

VM2247B0

HANDLE 1 Pz
SHAFT COVER
VM2245-2246

VM2248B0

HANDLE WITH
LATCH
CLOSING KEY

Pz

PE2044A

MM PLUS VERSION
CONTROL BOARD

KPE1057A

MM PLUS
CAPACITIVE
CONTROL BOARD
KIT

VM2295A0

Code
CE2007A0

STYLUSPEN 1 Pz
FOR MM

Description Qty UOM
1 PZ

PE1057A0

MM PLUS 1 Pz
CAPACITIVE

CONTROL

PANEL

VI1074A0

2 PZ

VM2147A0

410X343X15 1 Pz
MM PINK

SMOOTH ESD

SPONGE

24/08/2020

Page 30 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Components list

Description Qty uom
PE2044A MM PLUS VERSION KPE1057A MM PLUS U
CONTROL BOARD ToucH
CAPACITIVE CONTROL
CONTROL BOARD Srnil
VP1067A0 CONTROL 1 74
KIT BOARD
PARTITION
RETROFIT MM
VP1078A0 MM CONTROL 1 PZ
BOARD
PARTITION
FRAME
VM1 A INTERNAL GLASS Code Description Qty [1e) ]
630 KVM1630A CAP FOR INTERNAL |yM1224A0 0200 M
VM1630A0 INTERNAL 10 274
PUSHING CAP GLASS 10 PCSKIT GLASS
PUSHING CAP
VM1630A1 INTERNAL 10 PZ
GLASS
PUSHING CAP
Code Description Qty uom
VM231 5A KVM231 SB 3 PCS MM -M VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 3 PZ
SELF-TAPPIN
INTERNAL GLASS & SCREW
VM1224A0 0.200 M
SUPPORT KIT VM1630A1 INTERNAL 3 274
GLASS
PUSHING CAP
VM2315B0 S6 INTERNAL 3 Pz
GLASS
SUPPORT
0H7243A XEVC-2011 LOWER 0H7243A0 XEVC-2011 LOWER
DOOR PROFILE DOOR PROFILE
24/08/2020 Page 31 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1817A/0.D06 Door

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

0H7240A XEVC-2011 RIGHT |1 OUTOFPRODUCTIO
INT DOOR COLUMN F
0H7241A XEVC-2011 LEFT INT OUTOFPRODUCTIO
DOOR COLUMN
h
|
O0H7778A XEVC-2011 RIGHT O0H7778A0 XEVC-2011 RIGHT
EXT DOOR COLUMN EXT DOOR COLUMN
OH7779A XEVC-2011 CT LEFT O0H7779A0 XEVC-2011 CT LEFT
EXT DOOR COLUMN EXT DOOR COLUMN
:
0H7242A XEVC-2011 DOOR 0H7242A0 XEVC-2011 DOOR
GLASS SUPPORT GLASS SUPPORT
PLATE PLATE
24/08/2020 Page 32 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

ASM1804B/0.D00 - Cooking chamber

24/08/2020 Page 33 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

U N ogg@’ ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

ASM1804B/0.D00 - Cooking chamber

24/08/2020 Page 34 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
RS1215A 147W 108V = KRS1215B 147W MOTOR GN1672A1 1 Pz
». MOV0009A0 HOOD RING 0.100 74
BRAKING ELEMENT W BRAKING ELEMENT o
y X GN1110A2
l‘\ g KIT RS1215B0 1 PZ
SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1 PZ
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty uom
KRS0026A BIG-L 147W MOTOR  |GN1672A0 1 Z4
GN1672A1 1 PZ
BRAKING ELEMENT [rst215at 147w 10sv 1 PZ
BRAKING
KIT ELEMENT
SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty UOM
GN1326A ELEMENT SEALING KRS1272% 100W MOTOR PV —— -
SEALING
BRAKING ELEMENT |anis7240 1 74
GN1672A1 1 PZ
KIT MOV0009A0 HOOD RING 0.100 PZ
GASKET
GN1110A2
RS1274A0 100W 60V 1 1 PZ
TURN FLAT
ELEMENT
SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1 PZ
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 74
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KRS1261A 122W MOTOR GN1326A1  ELEMENT 1 PZ
SEALING
BREAKING RS1261A0 BAKERLUX\CH 1 274
ELEMENT KIT ErLuX
MOTOR
BREAKING
ELEMENT

24/08/2020 Page 35 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

ELEMENT SEALING

GN1326A

KRS1261A

KRS1215A

KRS1095A

Description

122W MOTOR
BREAKING
ELEMENT KIT

147W MOTOR
BRAKING ELEMENT
KIT

1.2KW HEATING
ELEMENT KIT

SPARE PART

Components list
Description Qty uom

S57 BLACK 1

SILICONE -

SL1045A0 Pz

80ML
CARTRIDGE

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2
SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW.

Pz

VM2147A0  410X343X15 1 Pz
MM PINK
SMOOTH ESD

SPONGE

Code UOM

Pz

Description Qty
ELEMENT 1

SEALING

GN1326A1

GN1672A0 1 PZ

GN1672A1 1 Pz

MOV0009A0 HOOD RING 0.100
GASKET
GN1110A2

Pz

RS1215A1 147W 105V 1
BRAKING

ELEMENT

Pz

SL1045A0 8§57 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML

CARTRIDGE

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2
SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW

Pz

Code [fe]]

Pz

Description Qty

GN1326A1 ELEMENT 1

SEALING

IP1385A1 CORNER
POLYSTYREN
E PACKING

110X80X2000

0.500 M

RS1095A1 HEATING 1
ELEMENT

1200W 230V

Pz

SL1045A0 8§57 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML

CARTRIDGE

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW

VM1059A1 HEAT SHRINK  1.200 M

FILM H800

24/08/2020

Page 36 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
GN1326A ELEMENT SEALING KRS1012A 1365W 120V PV —— -
SEALING
HEATING ELEMENT [yovo008a0 HOODRING 0100 P2
KIT GASKET
GN1110A2
RS1012A0 CIRCULAR 1 PZ
ELEMENT
1365W 120V
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 5 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66 2 Pz
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0  CLAMPLOCK 2 74
Code Description Qty UOM
KRS1011A ROBERTA/LISA GN1326AT  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
HEATING ELEMENT  [movooosAo HOODRING — 0.100  PZ
KIT GASKET
GN1110A2
RS1011A0  2560W 1 Pz
220-230V
HEATING
ELEMENT
SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 5 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 PZ
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 PZ
Code Description Qty [1e) ]
KRS0090A HEATING ELEMENT [oNia2eat  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
1.26KW RS0090A0  CIRC.HEAT. 1 Pz
ELEMENT
1260W 220-230
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 74
BLACK CLAMP.
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 Pz
Code Description Qty UOM
KRS0050A HEATING ELEMENT |GNiseeat  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
KIT 05KW IP1075A1 1 PZ
IP1080A1 1 PZ
24/08/2020 Page 37 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
GN1326A ELEMENT SEALING KRS0050A HEATING ELEMENT |Rsoosoa0  HEAT. 1 rz
ELEMENT
KIT 0.5KW 500W
220-230V LIEV
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 74
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KRS0011A HEATING ELEMENT [aNtseear  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
1.465KW RSO011A  [Rsoo11A0  CIRCHEAT. 1 Pz
ELEMENT
1465W 220-230
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 274
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 Pz
Code Description Qty UOM
KRS0010A KIT HEATING GN1326AT  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
ELEMENT RS10010A [ip1075a1 1 74
IP1080A1 5 PZ
RS0010A0 CIRC.HEAT. 1 PZ
ELEMENT
2560W -
220-230 V
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 3 PZ
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty [1e) ]
KGN1326A HEATING ELEMENT [oNia2eat  ELEMENT 5 Pz
SEALING
GASKET 5 PCSKIT  [\ym1224n0 0200 M
Code Description Qty [fe]]
GN1326A ELEMENT SEALING KRS1274A 100W MOTOR P — -
SEALING
BRAKING ELEMENT [ovierar ; -
KIT GN1672A1 1 PZ
MOV0009A0 HOOD RING 0.100 Pz
GASKET
GN1110A2
RS1274A0 100W 60V 1 1 PZ
TURN FLAT
ELEMENT
SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1 PZ
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

24/08/2020 Page 38 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

GN1326A

COMPONENT

Description

ELEMENT SEALING

SPARE PART

Code

KRS1261A

KRS1215A

KRS1095A

Description

122W MOTOR
BREAKING
ELEMENT KIT

147W MOTOR
BRAKING ELEMENT
KIT

1.2KW HEATING
ELEMENT KIT

Components list

GN1326A1

Description
ELEMENT
SEALING

Qty uom
1 Pz

RS1261A0

BAKERLUX\CH 1 Pz

EFLUX
MOTOR
BREAKING
ELEMENT

SL1045A0

857 BLACK
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VM2147A0

410X343X15
MM PINK
SMOOTH ESD
SPONGE

Code
GN1326A1

Description
ELEMENT
SEALING

Qty uom
1 PZ

GN1672A0

1 PZ

GN1672A1

1 PZ

MOV0009A0 HOOD RING

GASKET
GN1110A2

0.100 PZ

RS1215A1

147W 105V
BRAKING
ELEMENT

SL1045A0

S57 BLACK
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Code
GN1326A1

Description
ELEMENT
SEALING

Qty uom
1 PZ

IP1385A1

CORNER
POLYSTYREN
E PACKING
110X80X2000

0.500 M

RS1095A1

HEATING
ELEMENT
1200W 230V,

SL1045A0

S57 BLACK
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VM1059A1

HEAT SHRINK
FILM H800

1.200 M

24/08/2020

Page 39 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
GN1326A ELEMENT SEALING KRS1012A 1365W 120V PV —— -
SEALING
HEATING ELEMENT [yovo008a0 HOODRING 0100 P2
KIT GASKET
GN1110A2
RS1012A0 CIRCULAR 1 PZ
ELEMENT
1365W 120V
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 5 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66 2 Pz
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0  CLAMPLOCK 2 74
Code Description Qty UOM
KRS1011A ROBERTA/LISA GN1326AT  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
HEATING ELEMENT  [movooosAo HOODRING — 0.100  PZ
KIT GASKET
GN1110A2
RS1011A0  2560W 1 Pz
220-230V
HEATING
ELEMENT
SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 5 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 PZ
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 PZ
Code Description Qty [1e) ]
KRS0090A HEATING ELEMENT [oNia2eat  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
1.26KW RS0090A0  CIRC.HEAT. 1 Pz
ELEMENT
1260W 220-230
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 74
BLACK CLAMP.
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 Pz
Code Description Qty UOM
KRS0050A HEATING ELEMENT |GNiseeat  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
KIT 05KW IP1075A1 1 PZ
IP1080A1 1 PZ
24/08/2020 Page 40 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
GN1326A ELEMENT SEALING KRS0050A HEATING ELEMENT |RS0050A0  HEAT. 1 Pz
ELEMENT
KIT 0.5KW 500W
220-230V LIEV
VI220A1  42X12TCB 2 74
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty [fe]]
KRSO0011A HEATING ELEMENT |GN1326A1  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
1.465KW RS0011A RS0011A0  CIRCHEAT. 1 Pz
ELEMENT
1465W 220-230
VI220A1  42X12TCB 3 74
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PAG6 2 Pz
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 Pz
Code Description Qty UOM
KRS0010A KIT HEATING GN1326A1  ELEMENT 1 Pz
SEALING
ELEMENT RS10010A [ip1075a1 1 74
IP1080AT 5 Pz
RS0010A0  CIRCHEAT. 1 PZ
ELEMENT
2560W -
220-230 V.
VH220A1  42X12TCB 3 74
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty [1e) ]
KGN1326A HEATING ELEMENT |GN1326A1  ELEMENT 5 Pz
SEALING
GASKET 5 PCSKIT  [\ym1224n0 0200 M
Code  Description _Qty __UOM_
RS1274A 100W 60V 1 TURN KRS1274A 100W MOTOR GN1326A1  ELEMENT ] -
i " SEALING
FLAT ELEMENT W BRAKING ELEMENT [cuiarans —
i
(, (g GN1672A1 1 4
\-\ : KIT MOV0009A0 HOOD RING 0.100 24
GASKET
GN1110A2
RS1274A0  100W60V1 1 74
TURN FLAT
ELEMENT
SL1045A0  S57BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI220A1  42X12TCB 2 74
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

24/08/2020 Page 41 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom

RS1274A 100W 60V 1 TURN - KRS0025A BIG-L 100W MOTOR  [GN1672A0 1 Pz
GN1672A1 1 PZ
FLAT ELEMENT v BRAKING ELEMENT [agrarsso ramveovs 2
(G f’ KIT TURN FLAT
h ELEMENT
SL1045A0  S57BLACK 1 74
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 42X127CB 2 74
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code  Description Gty UOM_
GN1531A THERMOSTAT BULB KTR1136A 330°C SAFETY OH7030A0  THERMOSTAT 1 -
BULB INLET
INLET SEALING THERMOSTAT KIT COVER
GN1531A0  THERMOSTAT 1 Pz
BULB INLET
SEALING
MOV0011A0 HOODRING ~ 0.100  PZ
GASKET
GN1110A2
SL1045A0  S57BLACK 1 PZ
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
TR1136A0  330°C1POLE 1 PZ
SAFETY
THERMOSTAT
VI1220A1 42X127CB 3 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty [[e]]
OH7030A THERMOSTAT BULB KOH7030A THERMOSTAT BULB |0H7030A0  THERMOSTAT 1 Pz
BULB INLET
INLET COVER INLET COVER KIT COVER
VM1224A0 0200 M
0H2551A XBC/XVC ST.STEEL KOH2551A DRAIN COVER KIT OH2551A0  XBO/XVC ] -
DRAIN COVER ST.STEEL
DRAIN COVER
VM1224A0 0200 M

24/08/2020 Page 42 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

VM1820A LATERAL Description Qty uom
KVM1820A THUMB SCREW VM1224A0 0200 M
SUPPORTS M6 VM1820A0  LATERAL 10 Pz
10PCSKIT SUPPORTS
FIXING BOLT M8 FIXING
BOLT
Code Description Qty uom
RS1002A 6750W 230V D230 6 KRS1OED 6750 230V oNiosor0  CLEVENT 1 e
TURNS HEATING SEALING
HEATING ELEMENT [ourerino : -
ELEMENT KIT MOV0008A0 HOODRING ~ 0.100  PZ
GASKET
GN1110A2
RS1002A1 6750W 230V 1 PZ
D230 6 TURNS
HEATING
ELEMENT
SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 5 274
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 274
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 CLAMPLOCK 2 Pz
Code Description Qty uom
VM2350A CORE PROBE KVM2350A CORE PROBE VI220A1  42X12TCB 2 PZ
SUPPORT SELF-TAPPIN
SUPPORT KIT G SCREW
VM1224A0 0.200 M
VM2350A0 CORE PROBE 1 Pz
SUPPORT
VM2350A0 CORE PROBE 1 PZ
SUPPORT
0H2730A ZINC PLATED Tl 0H2730A1 ZINC PLATED
MUFFLE SUPPORT | MUFFLE SUPPORT
BRACKET . ' BRACKET

24/08/2020 Page 43 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

GN1544A

COMPONENT

AIR INLET GASKET

SPARE PART

KTB3128A

KTB3074B

KTB3068B

KTB3019A

Description

XECC-1013-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

XEVC-0711-G
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

10FS/EU/2-G
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

20XX/16XX UPPER
VENTURI COLLECT
PIPEKIT

Components list

Description Qty uom
GN1544A0 AIR INLET 1 Pz
GASKET

GN1584A0  CORNER 1 Pz
FITTING
D30-D16

TB3128A0 XECC-10 1 Pz
VENTURI AIR
EXIT PIPE

Code Description Qty UOM
GN1544A0 AIR INLET 1 Pz
GASKET

GN1584A0  CORNER 1 Pz
FITTING
D30-D16

RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1 Pz
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6

TB3074B0 XEVC-07EU-G 1 Pz
VENTURI
COLLECTOR
PIPE D30

VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 1 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

Code Description Qty [fe]]
GN1544A0  AIRINLET 2 274
GASKET

GN1584A0  CORNER 1 Pz
FITTING
D30-D16

RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1 Pz
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6

TB3068B0 XEBC-10 1 Pz
VENTURI AIR
COLLECTOR
PIPE D30

VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66 1 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

Code Description Qty uom
GN1544A0 AIRINLET 1 PZ
GASKET

GN1584A0  CORNER 1 274
FITTING
D30-D16

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE 1 274
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6

24/08/2020

Page 44 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

AIR INLET GASKET

GN1544A

KTB3019A

KTB2979C

KTB2978B

KTB2959B

Description

20XX/16XX UPPER
VENTURI COLLECT
PIPEKIT

XEBC-10XX-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

XEBC-06 VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

XEVC-1011-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

SPARE PART

Components list

Description Qty uom
XEVC-2011 1
UPPER AIR

INLET PIPE D3

TB3019A1 Pz

VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66 1

BLACK CLAMP

Pz

Code UOM

Pz

Description Qty
AIR INLET 2

GASKET

GN1544A0

GN1584A0  CORNER 1
FITTING

D30-D16

Pz

RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1
SPRING

CLAMP

Pz

D21.5-22.6

TB2979C0 XEBC-10 1
VENTURI AIR
COLLECTOR

PIPE D30

Pz

VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 1

BLACK CLAMP

Pz

Code [fe]]

Pz

Description Qty

GN1544A0  AIRINLET 1

GASKET

GN1584A0  CORNER 1 Pz
FITTING

D30-D16

RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1 Pz
SPRING
CLAMP

D21.5-22.6

TB2978B0 XEBC-06 1
VENTURI AIR
COLLECTOR

PIPE D30

Pz

VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66 1

BLACK CLAMP

Pz

Code
GN1544A0

Description Qty
AIRINLET 2

GASKET

Pz

GN1584A0  CORNER 1
FITTING

D30-D16

274

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE 1
SPRING

CLAMP

274

D21.5-22.6

TB2959B0 XEVC-1011-E 1

VENTURI PIPE

Pz

VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 1

BLACK CLAMP

274

24/08/2020

Page 45 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

AIR INLET GASKET

GN1544A

KTB2958B

KTB2957B

KTB2956A

KTB2944A

Description

XEVC-0711-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

0511/04EU-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

XEVC-0311-E
VENTURI
COLLECTOR PIPEKI

20XX/16XX LOWER
VENTURI COLLECT
PIPEKIT

SPARE PART

Components list

Description Qty uom
AIR INLET 1
GASKET

GN1544A0 Pz

GN1584A0  CORNER 1
FITTING

D30-D16

Pz

RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1
SPRING

CLAMP

Pz

D21.5-22.6

TB2958B0 XEVC-0711-E 1

VENTURI PIPE

Pz

VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 1

BLACK CLAMP

Pz

Code [fe]]

Pz

Description Qty

GN1544A0  AIRINLET 1

GASKET

GN1584A0  CORNER 1
FITTING

D30-D16

Pz

RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1 Pz
SPRING
CLAMP

D21.5-22.6

TB2957B0 XEVC-0511-E 1

VENTURI PIPE

Pz

VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 1

BLACK CLAMP

Pz

Code [fe]]

Pz

Description Qty

GN1544A0  AIRINLET 1

GASKET

RC1042A0 DOUBLEWIRE 1 Pz
SPRING
CLAMP

D21.5-22.6

TB2956A0 XEVC-0311-E 1

VENTURI PIPE

Pz

Code [fe]]

Pz

Description Qty

GN1544A0  AIRINLET 2

GASKET

GN1584A0  CORNER 1
FITTING

D30-D16

Pz

RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE
SPRING
CLAMP

D21.5-22.6

Pz

TB2944A1 XEVC-2011 AIR

Pz
INLET PIPE D3

VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66

BLACK CLAMP

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 46 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

Description Image Code Description Components list
Description Qty
GN1544A AIR INLET GASKET KTB1323A NECC-05XX.E Py — -
GASKET
VENTURI GN1584A0 CORNER 1 PZ
COLLECTOR PIPE KI FITTING
D30-D16
RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE 1 Pz
SPRING
CLAMP
D21.5-22.6
TB1323A1 XECC-05XX 1 Pz
VENTURI AIR
EXIT PIPE
Code Description Qty uom
KGN1544A 5PCS AIR INLET GN1544A0  ARINLET 5 Pz
GASKET
GASKET KIT VM1224A0 0200 M
Code Description Qty uom
RC1055A @25-40 H12 i‘ KRC1055A @25-40 PIPE CLAMP [Rctossao  @2s-40Hi2 10 Pz
STAINLESS STEEL [ STAINLESS
!‘ 1 OPCS KIT STEEL PIPE
PIPE CLIP cLp
VM1224A0 0.250 M
\J/
&
TB3020A TB1520A-BLACK TB3020A0 TB1520A-BLACK
EPDM PIPE L=275M EPDM PIPE L=275M
TB3021A TB1520A-BLACK TB3021A0 TB1520A-BLACK
EPDM PIPE L=448M EPDM PIPE L=448M
24/08/2020 Page 47 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

TB3022A TB1520A-BLACK TB3022A0 TB1520A-BLACK
EPDM PIPE L=140M EPDM PIPE L=140M
TB3023A TB1520A-BLACK TB3023A0 TB1520A-BLACK
EPDM PIPE L=230M EPDM PIPE L=230M
Code Description Qty UOM
VM2377A 220V 50/60 Hz KVM2377A MM 220 V VENTURI |GNisssA0  MMVENTURI 1 Pz
SEAL
VENTURIKIT ACTUATOR TV —
SYSTEMKIT GASKET
| -’\ GN1110A2
[ RC1378A0 HOSE CLAMP 3 PZ
TB1520A0 INT. @=38 0.170 M
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
VE1135A0 220V 50/60 HZ 1 Pz
VENTURI
ACTUATOR
VI1032A0 SCREW M4X16 1 Pz
TCB+ INOX
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 6 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM2345A0 MM VENTURI 1 Pz
UPPER BODY
VM2345A0 MM VENTURI 1 274
UPPER BODY
VM2346A0 MM VENTURI 1 Pz
LOWER BODY
VM2346A0 MM VENTURI 1 Pz
LOWER BODY
VM2346A1 S6 VENTURI 1 274
LOWER HALF
VM2347A0 VENTURI 1 Pz
MIND.MAPS
COVER
VM2347A0 VENTURI 1 Pz
MIND.MAPS
COVER
24/08/2020 Page 48 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

VM2377A 220V 50/60 HZ v ——
ﬁ KVM2377A MM 220 V VENTURI [Vwesésto  ventumi 1 pz
VENTURI KIT e | PLATE SPACE
101 ACTUATOR T
% PLATE SPAGE
A - YSTEM KIT
f% 7 - f"“\ SYS VM2349A0  VENTURI 1 Pz
TR o 1 LOWER
‘\ 3 | BUSHING
d \\\J' VM2349A0  VENTURI 1 PZ
LOWER
BUSHING
GN1584A CORNER FITTING ST P ——
= KGN1584A D30-D16 CORNER GN1584A0  CORNER 1 Pz
D30-D16 FITTING
FITTING KIT 030-D16
VM1224A0 0150 M
TB1956A TB1520A GREY Code Description Qty uom
i KTB1002A BLACK TUBE KIT IL1206CO  968X1053 1 Pz
SILICONE PIPE H126 XBC
EPDM 60MT TB1520 WOOD PALLE
L=0,04M IL1206D0 1 PZ
TB1520A0  INT. @=38 60 M
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
Code Description Qty uom
KTB1001A BLACK TUBE KIT TB1520A0  INT.0-38 10 M
TH=4 DRAIN
EPDM 10MT TB1520 BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 3 Pz
BLACK CLAMP
Code Description Qty uom
KTB1000A BLACK TUBE KIT RC1055A0  @25-40H12 2 Pz
STAINLESS
EPDM 2MT TB1520A STEEL PIPE
cLP
TB1520A0  INT. @=38 2 M
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
VM1059A1  HEATSHRINK 1500 M
FILM H800

24/08/2020 Page 49 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

RC1042A DOUBLE WIRE p RC1042A0 DOUBLE WIRE
SPRING CLAMP il SPRING CLAMP
D21.5-22.6 \ D21.5-22.6
PE1710B MOTOR Code Description Qty UOM
0 KPE1710B MOTOR CE1119A0 1 PZ
PE1040A0  RASTMOTOR 1 Pz
REVOLUTION AND REVOLUTIONS cencon
DIRECTION SENSO SENSOR KIT PE1710B0  MOTOR 1 Pz
REVOLUTION
AND
DIRECTION
SENSOR
VE1550A0  5X3 MM 1 PZ
NEODYMIUM
MAGNET
VI1966A0  M4X14 1 PZ
FLATHEAD
SCREW
VM1635A0  MAGNET 1 PZ
HOLDING DIS
VE1 A X3 MM Code Description Qty uom
550 5X3 KPE1710B MOTOR CE1119A0 1 Pz
PE1040A0  RASTMOTOR 1 74
NEODYMIUM REVOLUTIONS SENSOR
MAGNET PE1710B0  MOTOR 1 Pz
SENSORKIT REVOLUTION
AND
DIRECTION
SENSOR
VE1550A0  5X3 MM 1 (74
NEODYMIUM
MAGNET
VI1966A0  M4X14 1 PZ
FLATHEAD
SCREW
VM1635A0  MAGNET 1 PZ
HOLDING DIS
GN1588A 78X28 G6.25 GN1588A0 78X28 G6.25
HEATING ELEMENT HEATING ELEMENT
GASKET GASKET

24/08/2020 Page 50 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT PARE PART

VM2416A SMOKER LOCKING VM2416A0 SMOKER LOCKING
GUIDE PIN GUIDE PIN

Code Description Qty UOM

KVN1130A LUX OH4305A1  ST.STEEL 1 Pz
MOTOR
=08.2017/S.5/S.5E SHAFT

330W MOTORKIT SEALING DISC

GN1140A2 MOTOR 1 Pz

MT1012A 330W 230V MOTOR

HOLDER
GASKET
GN1140A3 MOLDED 1 Pz

MOTOR
HOLDER
GASKET

VI1045A0 16X8,4 TH=1,6
ST.STEEL
WASHER

VI1256A0 M8 DIN 980M
ST.STEEL
SELF

Pz

Pz

LOCKING NUT
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66

IS

Pz
BLACK CLAMP
VM2103A0 _ CLAMP LOCK
VM2196A0  MOTOR NUT
FASTENING
BUSHING
VN1130A1 330W 230V
50/60HZ MOTO

IS

PZ
PZ

Pz

VN1130A1 330W 230V Pz

50/60HZ MOTO

Code Description Qty uom

KMT1012A MIND.MAPS 330W 0H4305A1 ST.STEEL 1 Pz
MOTOR

230V MOTORKIT SHAFT
SEALING DISC

GN1140A2  MOTOR 1 4
HOLDER

GASKET
GN1140A3 MOLDED 1 Pz

MOTOR
HOLDER

GASKET
MOV0007A0 HOOD RING 0.100 Pz

GASKET
GN1110A2

24/08/2020 Page 51 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Components list

MT1012A

330W 230V MOTOR

KMT1012A

MIND.MAPS 330W
230V MOTORKIT

MT1012A0

Description Qty uom

330W 230V 1
MOTOR

Pz

VE1550A0

5X3 MM 1
NEODYMIUM
MAGNET

Pz

VI1077A1

SCREW M6X12 1
TE INOX

Pz

VI1521A0

STAINLESS 1
STEEL

WASHER D=6
6592

Pz

VI1966A0

M4X14 1
FLATHEAD
SCREW

Pz

VM1635A0

MAGNET 1
HOLDING DIS

Pz

VM1794A0

250X4.8 PA66 4
BLACK CLAMP

Pz

0H4305A

ST. STEEL MOTOR
SHAFT SEALING DIS

KOH4305A

SEALING DISC FOR
MOTOR SHAFT KIT

VM2103A0

Code
0H4305A1

CLAMPLOCK 4

Description Qty
ST. STEEL 1
MOTOR

SHAFT

SEALING DISC

Pz

uom
Pz

GN1140A2

MOTOR 1
HOLDER
GASKET

Pz

GN1140A3

MOLDED 1
MOTOR
HOLDER
GASKET

Pz

SL1045A0

857 BLACK 1
SILICONE -

80ML
CARTRIDGE

Pz

VN1170B

D195 H80 8 BLADES
FAN+RING

>, KVN1170B

D195 H80 8 BLADES
FAN + RING KIT

VI1220A1

Code
VI1077A1

4,2X12TCB 3
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Description Qty
SCREW M6X12 1
TE INOX

Pz

uom
Pz

VI1521A0

STAINLESS 1
STEEL

WASHER D=6
6592

Pz

VN1170B0

D195 H80 8 1
BLADES
FAN+RING

Pz

VN1170B0

D195 H80 8 1
BLADES
FAN+RING

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 52 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

0H7170A

COMPONENT

MM MOTOR GLASS
WOOL PLATE

SPARE PART

0H7170A0

MM MOTOR GLASS
WOOL PLATE

GN1140A

MOLDED MOTOR
HOLDER GASKET

KGN1140A

5PCS. MOTOR
HOLDER GASKET KI

Code Description Qty UOM
GN1140A2 MOTOR 5 Pz
HOLDER
GASKET

GN1140A3 MOLDED 5 Pz
MOTOR
HOLDER
GASKET

VL1037A

WASHING SYSTEM
ROTOR

KVL1037A

WASHING SYSTEM
ROTOR KIT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

VM1224A0 0.200 M

GN1416B0  WASHING 1 Pz
SYSTEM
ROTOR
BEARING

MOV0015A0 HOOD RING 0.100 Pz
GASKET
GN1110A2

TF1065B0 WASHING 1 Pz
SYSTEM
ROTOR PIVOT

TF1066A1 WASHING 1 Pz
SYSTEM
ROTOR BUSH

UG1005B1 LONG RAY 1 Pz
ROTOR
WATER NOZZL

UG1006B3 LONG RAY 1 274
ROTOR
WATER NOZZL

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 8 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VM1224A0 0.250 M
VM1955C0  WASHING 1 Pz
SYSTEM

ROTOR

VM1985C1 WASHING 1 274
SYSTEM
ROTOR COVE

VM1986A0 NOZZLE COVE 2 Pz

24/08/2020

Page 53 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
WASHING SYSTEM
ROTOR

VL1037A KVL1037A WASHING SYSTEM  [aNidtseo  wasHnG 1 Pz

SYSTEM
ROTOR KIT HoTOR
BEARING
MOV0015A0 HOOD RING 0.100 Pz

GASKET
GN1110A2
TF1065B0 WASHING 1 Pz

SYSTEM
ROTOR PIVOT
TF1066A1 WASHING 1 Pz

SYSTEM
ROTOR BUSH
UG1005B1 LONG RAY 1 Pz

ROTOR
WATER NOZZL
UG1006B3  LONG RAY 1 Pz

ROTOR
WATER NOZZL
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 8 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VM1224A0 0.250 M

VM1955C0  WASHING 1 Pz
SYSTEM
ROTOR

VM1985C1 WASHING 1 Pz
SYSTEM
ROTOR COVE

VM1986A0 NOZZLE COVE 2 Pz

Code Description Qty uom

GN15558 XEVC-2011 DOOR KGN1661A TROLLEY OVENS ~ [oNie26a0 DOUBLE  ais0 M

LIP-TYPE
GASKET DOOR GASKET KIT FRONT GASKE

SL1025A0 CLEAR 0.012 Pz
SILICON DOW
CORNING 734
VM1224A0 0.450 M
VM2277A0 DOOR SEAL Pz
KIT INTERNAL
CONNECTION

Code Description Qty uom

GN1285A NTC TEMPERATURE KTR11068B MIND.MAPS L2000  |Ni2ss0  NTo oo

PROBE SEALING TEMPERATUR
CHAMBER TEMP. £ PROBE

PROBE KIT SEALING

SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1 Pz

SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
TR1106B0 1 Pz

24/08/2020 Page 54 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

GN1285A

COMPONENT

NTC TEMPERATURE
PROBE SEALING

SPARE PART

KTR1106B

KTR1106A

KTR1105A

Description

MIND.MAPS L2000
CHAMBER TEMP.
PROBE KIT

5-5E S. L2000
CHAMBER TEMP.
PROBE KIT

PT100 L1000
TEMPERATURE
PROBEKIT

Components list

VI1220A1

Description Qty
4,2X12TCB 2
SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW.

uom
Pz

VM1464A1

CTBT 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

Pz

VM1465A0

CHEFTOP 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

Pz

VM1465A1

CTBT 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

Pz

Code
GN1285A0

Description Qty
NTC 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

SEALING

uom
Pz

SL1045A0

857 BLACK 1
SILICONE -

80ML
CARTRIDGE

Pz

TR1106A3

PT100 L=2000 1
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE

Pz

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB 2
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Pz

VM1465A0

CHEFTOP 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

Pz

VM1465A1

CTBT 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

Pz

Code
GN1120A0

Description Qty
TEMPERATUR 1

E PROBE NTC

SEAL

uom
Pz

GN1120A1

PZ

GN1285A0

NTC 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE
SEALING

Pz

MOV0010A0 HOOD RING 0.100

GASKET
GN1110A2

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 55 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

GN1285A

COMPONENT

NTC TEMPERATURE
PROBE SEALING

SPARE PART

KTR1105A

KTR1096A

KTR1095A

Description

PT100 L1000
TEMPERATURE
PROBE KIT

NTC 150 L=1500
TEMPERATURE
PROBE KIT

NTC 150 L=1050
TEMPERATURE
PROBE KIT

Components list

SL1045A0

Description Qty
S57 BLACK 1
SILICONE -

80ML

CARTRIDGE

uom
Pz

TR1105A4

1

PZ

VI1220A1

4,2X12 TCB 2
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Pz

VM1464A1

CTBT 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

Pz

VM1465A1

CTBT 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

Pz

VM2052A0

LM CORE 1
PROBE COVE

Pz

Code
GN1120A0

Description Qty
TEMPERATUR 1

E PROBE NTC

SEAL

uom
Pz

GN1120A1

PZ

GN1285A0

NTC 2
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE
SEALING

Pz

SL1045A0

S57 BLACK 1
SILICONE -

80ML
CARTRIDGE

Pz

TR1096A0

TEMPERATUR 1
EPROBENTC
150 L=1500

Pz

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB 2
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Pz

VM1465A0

CHEFTOP 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

Pz

VM1465A1

CTBT 1
TEMPERATUR

E PROBE

COVER

Pz

Code
GN1120A0

Description Qty
TEMPERATUR 1

E PROBENTC

SEAL

uom
Pz

GN1120A1

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 56 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Components list

GN1285A

NTC TEMPERATURE
PROBE SEALING

KTR1095A

KTR1002A

NTC 150 L=1050
TEMPERATURE
PROBE KIT

PT100 L1000 UL
TEMPERATURE
PROBEKIT

GN1285A0

Description
NTC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
SEALING

Qty uom

Pz

SL1045A0

857 BLACK
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE

Pz

TR1095A0

TEMPERATUR
EPROBENTC
150 L=1050

Pz

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Pz

VM1465A0

CHEFTOP
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

Pz

VM1465A1

CTBT
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

Pz

Code
GN1285A0

Description
NTC
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
SEALING

Qty
2

uom
Pz

SL1045A0

8§57 BLACK
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE

Pz

TR1002A1

PZ

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Pz

VM1465A0

CHEFTOP
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

Pz

VM1464A

CTBT
TEMPERATURE
PROBE COVER

KVM1464A

CTBT
TEMPERATURE
PROBE COVER KIT

VM1465A1

Code
VM1224A0

CTBT
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

Description

Qty
0.150

Pz

uom
M

VM1464A1

CTBT
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

1

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 57 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom

TR1106B

KTR1106B MIND.MAPS L2000  |GN1285A0  NTC ! Pz

TEMPERATUR
CHAMBER TEMP. £ PrOBE

PROBE KIT SEALNG

SL1045A0 857 BLACK 1 Pz

SILICONE -
L . 80ML
CARTRIDGE
TR1106B0 1 Pz

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VM1464A1 CTBT 1 Pz
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER

VM1465A0  CHEFTOP 1 Pz

TEMPERATUR
E PROBE
COVER
VM1465A1 CTBT 1 Pz
TEMPERATUR
E PROBE

COVER

TB2917A XEVC-2011-E 5 2 Code Description (3% uom
N | KTB2917A XEVC-2011-E 5 WAY [TB201780  XEVC-2011-E5 1 Pz

WAYS WATER
WAYS WATER PIPE l WATER PIPE KIT PIPE

ASSEMBLY J ASSEMBLY
VM1224A0 0010 M

Code Description Qty UOM

KVM2251A STEAM WATER YM1224A0 0150 M
VM2251A0  STEAM 1 4

INLET UP+LO WATER INLET
DISTRIBUTORS KIT UPPER

DISTRIBUTOR
VM2252A0  STEAM 1 Pz

WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

VM2251A STEAM WATER
INLET UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

24/08/2020 Page 58 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
STEAM WATER
INLET LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

VM2252A

KVM2251A STEAM WATER YM1224A0 0150 M

VM2251A0  STEAM 1 Pz
INLET UP+LO WATER INLET

DISTRIBUTORS KIT UPPER

DISTRIBUTOR

VM2252A0  STEAM 1 Pz
WATER INLET
LOWER

DISTRIBUTOR

Code Description Qty [1e) ]

KVM2251A STEAM WATER VM1224A0 0150 M

VM2251A0  STEAM 1 Pz
INLET UP+LO WATER INLET

DISTRIBUTORS KIT UPPER

DISTRIBUTOR
VM2252A0  STEAM 1 Pz
WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

VM2251A STEAM WATER
INLET UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVM2251A STEAM WATER VM1224A0 0150 M
VM2251A0  STEAM 1 PZ

INLET UP+LO WATER INLET

DISTRIBUTORS KIT UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

VM2252A0  STEAM 1 Pz

VM2252A STEAM WATER
INLET LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

Code Description Qty uom
KTB2918A XEVC-2011-E 4 WAY |TB2018h0  XEVC2011E4 1 Pz

[ WAYS WATER
WAYS WATER PIPE | WATER PIPE KIT .

ASSEMBLY ASSEMBLY

TB2918A XEVC-2011-E 4 ‘

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVM2251A STEAM WATER VM1224A0 0150 M
VM2251A0  STEAM 1 PZ

INLET UP+LO WATER INLET

DISTRIBUTORS KIT UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

VM2252A0  STEAM 1 Pz

VM2251A STEAM WATER
INLET UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

24/08/2020 Page 59 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

VM2252A

COMPONENT

STEAM WATER
INLET LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

SPARE PART

KVM2251A

Description

STEAM WATER
INLET UP+LO
DISTRIBUTORS KIT

Components list

VM1224A0

Description Qty uom
0.150 M

VM2251A0

STEAM 1 Pz
WATER INLET

UPPER

DISTRIBUTOR

TB2919A

XEVC-2011-E 3
WAYS WATER PIPE
ASSEMBLY

KTB2919A

XEVC-2011-E 3 WAY
WATER PIPEKIT

VM2252A0

Code
TB2919A0

STEAM 1 Pz
WATER INLET

LOWER

DISTRIBUTOR

Description Qty [1e) ]
XEVC-2011-E3 1 PZ
WAYS WATER

PIPE

ASSEMBLY

VM2251A

STEAM WATER
INLET UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR

KVM2251A

STEAM WATER
INLET UP+LO
DISTRIBUTORS KIT

Code
VM1224A0

Description Qty UOM
0150 M

VM2251A0

STEAM 1 Pz
WATER INLET

UPPER

DISTRIBUTOR

VM2252A

STEAM WATER
INLET LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR

KVM2251A

STEAM WATER
INLET UP+LO
DISTRIBUTORS KIT

VM2252A0

Code
VM1224A0

STEAM 1 PZ
WATER INLET

LOWER

DISTRIBUTOR

Description Qty [[e]]
0.150 M

VM2251A0

STEAM 1 PZ
WATER INLET

UPPER

DISTRIBUTOR

TB2920A

XEVC-2011-E2
WAYS WATER PIPE
ASSEMBLY

KTB2920A

XEVC-2011-E 2 WAY
WATER PIPE KIT

VM2252A0

Code
TB2920A0

STEAM 1 Pz
WATER INLET

LOWER

DISTRIBUTOR

Description Qty uom
XEVC-2011-E2 1 274
WAYS WATER

PIPE

ASSEMBLY

24/08/2020

Page 60 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
XEVC-2011-E FAN K0G1577B XEVC-2011-E 0G157780  XEVC-2011-E 1 Pz

GUARD o FAN GUARD
COMPLETE FAN IP1508A1  POLYSTYREN 3 M

GUARD KIT EU SHAPED

PROFILE

0G1577B

2000X60X60
TB2917A0 XEVC-2011-E5 2 Pz
WAYS WATER
PIPE
ASSEMBLY
TB2918A0 XEVC-2011-E4 2 Pz

WAYS WATER
PIPE
ASSEMBLY
TB2919A0 XEVC-2011-E3 3 Pz
WAYS WATER
PIPE

ASSEMBLY
TB2920A0 XEVC-2011-E2 3 Pz
WAYS WATER
PIPE
ASSEMBLY
TB2921A0 XEVC-2011-E

Pz
LOWER
WATER PIPE

VM1059A1 HEAT SHRINK  1.700 M

FILM H800
VM2251A0 STEAM 5 Pz
WATER INLET
UPPER
DISTRIBUTOR
VM2252A0  STEAM 5 74
WATER INLET
LOWER
DISTRIBUTOR
VM2332A0 WATER PIPE 1 PZ
BUSHING
VM2332A0  WATER PIPE 1 74
BUSHING
VM2332A1 1 Pz
Code Description Qty [fe]]
VM2332A KVM2332A WATER PIPE VM1224A0 0200 M
VM2332A0 WATER PIPE 1 PZ
BUSHING KIT BUSHING
VM2332A0 WATER PIPE 1 Pz
VM2332A0 BUSHING
VM2332A1 1 274

24/08/2020 Page 61 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

Description Image Code Description Components list
TB2921A XEVC-2011-E ’ TB2921A0 XEVC-2011-E
|
LOWER WATER PIP | LOWER WATER PIP
|
J
0H7320A 6 S. VENTURI PIPE 0H7320A0 6 S. VENTURI PIPE
SUPPORT SUPPORT
4
0H8035A MM CORE PROBE 0H8035A0 MM CORE PROBE
ACCESS COVER ACCESS COVER
GN1632A CORE PROBE INLET GN1632A0 CORE PROBE INLET
HOLDING GASKET HOLDING GASKET
Code Description Qty uom
RC1 170A STAINLESS STEEL KRC1 17OA M1 4 H8 CH22 NUT - RC1170A1 STAINLESS 10 Pz
= = STEEL NUT
NUT M14 H=8 CH=22 10 PCS. KIT e
VM1224A0 0.200 M
24/08/2020 Page 62 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1804B/0.D00 Cooking chamber

TB2937B

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

XEBC EXTERNAL
WATER PIPE
D10+CONNECTION

TB2937B0

XEBC EXTERNAL
WATER PIPE
D10+CONNECTION

SN1012B

KSN1021B

KSN1012B

US MULTLPOINT
L2750 CORE PROBE
KIT

MULTIPOINT CORE
PROBE KIT L2750

Code
0H8035A0

Description
MM CORE
PROBE
ACCESS COVE

Qty

1

UOM
Pz

CE1037A0

UL SILICON
GLASS FIBER
SHEATH

1.500

M

CE1685A0

MRT8 P3,81 5
POLES
FEMALE
TERMINAL

Pz

GN1632A0

CORE PROBE
INLET
HOLDING
GASKET

Pz

RC1130A0

130X2,6 CLAM

2

PZ

SL1045A0

8§57 BLACK
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE

1

Pz

SN1012B0

PZ

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Pz

Code
O0H8035A0

Description
MM CORE
PROBE
ACCESS COVE

Qty

1

uom
Pz

CE1685A0

MRT8 P3,81 5
POLES
FEMALE
TERMINAL

1

274

GN1632A0

CORE PROBE
INLET
HOLDING
GASKET

1

Pz

SL1045A0

S57 BLACK
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE

1

274

SN1012B0

1

PZ

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

3

274

24/08/2020

Page 63 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

U N 0%@) ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

ASM1800B/0.D01 - External cover

24/08/2020 Page 64 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

ASM1800B/0.D01 - External cover

|

24/08/2020

Page 65 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

o Description Qty
TR1136A 330°C1POLE KTR1136A 330°C SAFETY 0H7030A0  THERMOSTAT 1 PZ
BULB INLET
SAFETY THERMOSTAT KIT COVER
THERMOSTAT GN1531A0  THERMOSTAT 1 PZ
BULB INLET
é SEALING
‘ MOV0011A0 HOOD RING 0.100 Pz
GASKET
GN1110A2
SL1045A0 S57 BLACK 1 Pz
SILICONE -
80ML
CARTRIDGE
TR1136A0 330°C1POLE 1 74
SAFETY
THERMOSTAT
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 74
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
Code Description Qty [fe]]
VM1750A BRASS COMB CLAM DA COMB TERMINAL  [wnzesno PpT—
VM1750A0 BRASS COMB 1 PZ
BLOCK KIT CLAMP
Code Description Qty uom
RC1378A HOSE CLAMP KVE1135A SERIES 5/5E GN1556A0 MM VENTURI 1 4
SEAL
VENTURI KIT RC1378A0 HOSE CLAMP 2 PZ
TB1520A0 INT. ©=38 0.050 M
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
VE1135A0 220V 50/60 HZ 1 PZ
VENTURI
ACTUATOR
VI1032A0 SCREW M4X16 1 274
TCB+ INOX
VI1511A0 STAINLESS 2 PZ
STEEL
WASHER
4.2X12X1
VI1850A0 M4X6 NICKEL 2 374
PLATED
FIXING SCRE
VI1865A0 5X10 TCB+ 3 Pz
SELF-THREADI
NG SCREW
VI1965A0 2 PZ
VM1224A0 0.250 M
24/08/2020 Page 66 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

RC1378A

COMPONENT

HOSE CLAMP

SPARE PART

KVE1135A

Description

SERIES 5/5E
VENTURI KIT

Components list

Description Qty uom
VM1565B0 VENTURI 1 Pz

LOWER COIL

SUPPORT

VM1566A0  VENTURI 1 Pz
UPPER COIL
SUPPORT

VM1567A0  VENTURI 1 Pz
LOWER
BUSHING

VN1165A

230VAC 50/60HZ
COOLING DOWN FA

KVN1165A

S.5E ADVANCE/MM
230V COOLING FAN
KIT

Code Description Qty UOM

VM1568A0  VENTURI 1 Pz
PLATE SPACE

MOV0017A0 HOOD RING 0.100 Pz
GASKET
GN1110A2

VI1099A0 SELF-DRILLIN 4 Pz
G SCREW
4.8X13TCB+Z

VM1555A2  CT BT 1 Pz
COOLING FAN
SUPPORT

VN1165A0 230VAC 1 Pz
50/60HZ
COOLING
DOWN FAN

VM1555A

CT BT COOLING
FAN SUPPORT

KVN1165A

KVN1164A

S.5E ADVANCE/MM
230V COOLING FAN
KIT

S.5/5E 12VDC
COOLING DOWN
FAN KIT

Code Description Qty [1e) ]

VN1165A0 230VAC 1 Pz
50/60HZ
COOLING
DOWN FAN

MOV0017A0 HOOD RING 0.100 Pz
GASKET
GN1110A2

VI1099A0 SELF-DRILLIN 4 Pz
G SCREW
4.8X13TCB+Z

VM1555A2  CTBT 1 Pz
COOLING FAN
SUPPORT

VN1165A0 230VAC 1 Pz
50/60HZ
COOLING
DOWN FAN

VN1165A0 230VAC 1 Pz
50/60HZ
COOLING
DOWN FAN

Code Description Qty [[e]]
VI1099A0 SELF-DRILLIN 4 Pz
G SCREW
4.8X13TCB+Z

24/08/2020

Page 67 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty uom
VM1555A CT BT COOLING KVN1164A S.5/5E 12VDC VMiss5A2 T BT ] -
FAN SUPPORT COOLING FAN
COOLING DOWN SUPPORT
FAN KIT VN1164A0  12VDC 1 Pz
COOLING
DONW FAN
VN1164A0  12VDC 1 Pz
COOLING
DONW FAN
VM1556A XBC-XVC COOLING TV ——
) KVM1556A XBC-XVC COOLING |VM1556A0  XBC-XVC 1 Pz
FAN GUARD COOLING FAN
FAN GUARD KIT GUARD
Code Description Qty UOM
GN1558A EXHAUST SEAL KOH7291A GASKET AND OH7291A0  GHIMNEY ] -
HOLDING DIS
SEALING DISC GN1558A0  EXHAUST SEA 1 pZ
CHIMNEY KIT VM1224A0 0200 M
Code Description Qty uom
0H7291A CHIMNEY HOLDING KOH7291A GASKET AND OH7291A0  GHIMNEY ] pz
DISC HOLDING DIS
SEALING DISC GN1558A0 __EXHAUST SEA_1 A
CHIMNEY KIT VM1224A0 0200 M
0H2561A 6 S. DOOR 0H2561A0 6 S. DOOR
COUNTERBRACKET COUNTERBRACKET

24/08/2020 Page 68 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description
625_40 H12 i‘\ KRC1055A 625_40 PlPE CLAMP RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 10 Pz

STAINLESS STEEL STAINLESS
\ 10PCS KIT STEEL PIPE

PIPE CLIP ‘ e

RC1055A

VM1224A0 0.250 M

Code Description Qty UOM

KPD1078A 2" H147-190 PD1078A0  2FT 4 Pz
ADJUSTABLE

ADJUSTABLE FOOT Foor

PD1078A 2FT ADJUSTABLE
FOOT H147-190

PLATE KIT H147-190
PLATE

Code Description Qty UOM

VMT190A CT BT RIGHT DOOR KVM1190A CHEFTOP/BAKERTOQ |Vi0239A1  SELF-TAPPIN 2 Pz
G SCREW
SPRING LATCH b o RIGHT soonen
LATCH KIT INoX
VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VM1190A2 CT BT RIGHT 1 Pz

DOOR SPRING
LATCH
VM1192A1 CTBTDOOR 1 Pz
SPRING
LATCH BACK
COVER
VM1224A0 0.200 M

VM1460A0  XBC/XVC 1 274
RIGHT DOOR
LATCH CAP

Code Description Qty UOM

VM1192A CTBTDOOR KVM1191A CHEFTOP/BAKERTO [viozsoar  seLrmapen 2 pz

G SCREW
P DOORLEFT 4.2X25TCB+

INOX
LATCH KIT
VI1220A1  42X12TCB 2 PZ
SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW
VM1191A2  CT BT LEFT 1 Pz

SPRING LATCH
BACK COVER

DOOR SPRING

LATCH
VM1192A1 CTBTDOOR 1 Pz

SPRING
LATCH BACK

COVER
VM1224A0 0.200 M
VM1460A0  XBC/XVC 1 Pz

RIGHT DOOR
LATCH CAP

24/08/2020 Page 69 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Components list

VM1192A

CT BT DOOR
SPRING LATCH
BACK COVER

KVM1190A

CHEFTOP/BAKERTO
P DOOR RIGHT
LATCHKIT

VI0239A1

Description Qty
SELF-TAPPIN 2 Pz
G SCREW

4.2X25 TCB+

INOX

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VM1190A2

CTBTRIGHT 1 Pz
DOOR SPRING
LATCH

VM1192A1

CTBTDOOR 1 Pz
SPRING

LATCH BACK

COVER

VM1224A0

0.200 M

VM1460A0

XBC/XVC 1 Pz
RIGHT DOOR
LATCH CAP

0H7274A

XEVC-2011 RIGHT
TROLLEY GUIDE KIT

0H7274A0

XEVC-2011 RIGHT
TROLLEY GUIDE KIT

0H7275A

XEVC-2011 LEFT
TROLLEY GUIDE KIT

0H7275A0

XEVC-2011 LEFT
TROLLEY GUIDE KIT

VL1005A

U-TRAP TANK

Xucoo1

SINGLE UNIT
INSTALLATION KIT

Code
O0H6567A0

Description Qty UOM
P-TRAP 1 Pz
HOLDING

BRACKET

GN1400A0

U-TRAP SEAL 1 PZ

GN1508A0

O-RING 1 Pz
GASKET COD
2400

IL1115A0

WOODEN 0.100 Pz
PALET 80X120

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12 3 Pz
STAINLESS

STEEL PIPE

CLIP

24/08/2020

Page 70 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

Code

XUCO001

XC761

SPARE PART

Description

SINGLE UNIT TB1520A0
INSTALLATION KIT

Components list

Description Qty uom
INT. @=38 2500 M
TH=4 DRAIN

BLACK

RUBBER PIPE

VI1075A0

NUT M4 H=4 4 Pz
UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1895A0

BLINDNUT M4 4 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,

VI1945A0

ENG-VITE 4 Pz
M4X20 TCB+
INOX

VI1950A0

ST. STEEL 2 Pz
4,2X13 TCB

SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

VL1005A1

U-TRAP TANK

PZ

VL1006A0

SYPHON 1 Pz
COVER

VL1026A0

BEND FOR 1 Pz
DRAIN PIPE

VM1015A1

STAINLESS 1 Pz
STEEL

@30X1.590°

BEND

Code

3 OVENS LM TOP 0H1237A0
XFT200 STACKING

Description Qty [fe]]
LM TOP 3 Pz
SIPHON

SUPPORT

0H7082A0

KIT

LM 800 XC 2 Pz
STACKING KIT

FRONT

PROFILE

O0H7083A0

LM 800 XC 4 Pz
STACKING KIT
BACK PROFIL

ED1246A0

HOT SURFACE 1 Pz
LABEL

ED1271A0

LIQUID FALLS
DANGER LABE

Pz

EL1020A1

D8 4 Pz
INTERMEDIAT

E T-SHAPED

FITTING

EL1180A0

28-08 3 Pz
FEMALE

NON-RETURN

CONNECTION

GN1508A0

O-RING 3 Pz
GASKET COD
2400

24/08/2020

Page 71 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC761

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty uom

3 OVENS LM TOP RC1008A0  D9ELASTIC 12 Pz
cLip

XFT200 STACKING  [gciossno  gesomiz 15 Pz
KIT STAINLESS

STEEL PIPE

CLIP
RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED

FITTING
RC1360A0 10-10JG

ELBOW FITTIN
RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING

N

Pz

Pz

N

PZ
PZ

TB1177A0 FOOT PANEL

®

40X40 H58
OVERLAP LM
TB1520A0 INT. ©=38 5 M

TH=4 DRAIN

BLACK

RUBBER PIPE
TB1815A0 7,93X4,75 PE

2 M
TRANSP. PIPE
G
#PE08100N)

TB1816A0  CLEAR 3 M

POLYPROPYL
ENE PIPE
6X4MM
TB2243A0  D10PE 4 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE
VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 12 74

UNI5587 INOX
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 30 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW.
VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4

2 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 12 Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 20 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK
VL1006A0 SYPHON
COVER
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 12 Pz

w

PZ

w

Pz

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1 Pz
STEEL
@30X1.590°

BEND

24/08/2020

Page 72 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC761

XC757

SPARE PART

Description

3 OVENS LM TOP
XFT200 STACKING
KIT

S.ECHEFTOP
GN1/1 STACKING KI

Components list

Description Qty uom
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 3 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 3 Pz
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty [fe]]
O0H6463A0 XC757 FRONT 1 Pz
PROFILE

CE1305A0 L=2MT RJ45- 1 Pz
RJ45 CABLE

ED1246A0 HOT SURFACE 2 Pz
LABEL

ED1271A0 LIQUID FALLS
DANGER LABE

Pz

EL1020A1 D8 2 PZ
INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING

GN1508A0  O-RING 2 Pz
GASKET COD
2400

PD1069A0 FOOT 1 Pz
OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E

RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 3 Pz
CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 14 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM__3 PZ

RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1 Pz
FITTING

RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING 1 PZ

TB1520A0 INT. @=38 5 M
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1765A1 STACKING KIT
CHIMNEY
CONNECTING
PIPE

N

Pz

TB2243A0 D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 8 Pz
UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 4 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917

®

Pz

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8 Pz
M4X20 TCB+
INOX

24/08/2020

Page 73 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC757

XC756

SPARE PART

Description

S. ECHEFTOP
GN1/1 STACKING KI

E SERIES GN 2/3
STACKING KIT

Components list

VI1950A0

Description Qty uom
ST. STEEL 26 Pz
4,2X13 TCB

SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW.

VL1005A1

U-TRAP TANK

N

PZ

VL1006A0

SYPHON
COVER

N

Pz

VL1043A0

D4 PIPE 3 Pz
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1046A1

D6 PIPE 3 Pz
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

VM1015A1

STAINLESS
STEEL

Pz

@30X1.590°
BEND

VM1794A0

250X4.8 PA66
BLACK CLAMP

w

Pz

VM1987A0

OVEN 1 Pz
STACKING
BRACKET

VM2035A0

DRAIN PIPE 2 Pz
SUPPORT

Code
0H6462A0

Description Qty uom
XC756 FRONT 1 PZ
PROFILE

CE1305A0

L=2MTRJ45- 1 Pz
RJ45 CABLE

ED1246A0

HOT SURFACE
LABEL

Pz

ED1271A0

LIQUID FALLS
DANGER LABE

Pz

EL1020A1

D8 2 Pz
INTERMEDIAT

E T-SHAPED

FITTING

GN1508A0

O-RING 2 Pz
GASKET COD
2400

PD1069A0

FOOT 1 Pz
OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E

RC1008A0

D9 ELASTIC 3 Pz
CLIP

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12 14 PZ
STAINLESS

STEEL PIPE

CLIP

RC1130A0

130X2,6 CLAM__3 PZ

RC1297A1

D10 T-SHAPED 1 Pz
FITTING

RC1376A0

@6 Y-FITTING 1 Pz

24/08/2020

Page 74 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Components list

Description Qty

XC756 E SER'ES GN 2/3 TB1520A0 INT. ©=38 3 M
TH=4 DRAIN
STACKING KIT BLAGK
RUBBER PIPE
TB1765A1 STACKING KIT

VL1005A U-TRAP TANK

PZ
CHIMNEY
CONNECTING
PIPE

TB2243A0 D10 PE 1500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 8 Pz

UNI5587 INOX
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 4 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW.
VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4

©

Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8 Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 26 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK
VL1006A0 SYPHON
COVER
VL1043A0 D4 PIPE 3 Pz

N

PZ

N

Pz

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3 Pz

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS
STEEL
@30X1.590°

Pz

BEND
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66
BLACK CLAMP
VM1987A0  OVEN 1 Pz
STACKING
BRACKET
VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 1 Pz
SUPPORT

w

Pz

Code Description Qty [fe]]

XC755 E SERIES BT-CT GN |oHs4s1a0  xc755 FRONT 1 Pz

PROFILE

2/1 STACKING KIT CE1635A0  RJ45-RJ45 1 Pz
CABLE L=3M

ED1246A0  HOT SURFACE 2 Pz
LABEL

24/08/2020 Page 75 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC755

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description

E SERIES BT_CT GN ED1271A0 LIQUID FALLS 1 Pz
DANGER LABE

2/1 STACKING KIT EL1020A1 D8 2 PZ
INTERMEDIAT

E T-SHAPED

FITTING

GN1508A0  O-RING 2 Pz
GASKET COD
2400

PD1069A0 FOOT 1 Pz
OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E

RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 3 Pz
CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 14 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE

CLIP
RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM 3 PZ
RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1 Pz
FITTING

RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING 1 PZ

TB1520A0 INT. @=38 5 M
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1765A1 STACKING KIT
CHIMNEY
CONNECTING

N

Pz

PIPE

TB2243A0 D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

VIH075A0  NUTM4H=4 8 Pz
UNI5587 INOX
VI1220A1 42X12TCB 4 74

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917
VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8 Pz

®

Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 26 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK
VL1006A0 SYPHON

COVER

N

PZ
Pz

N

VL1043A0 D4 PIPE 3 Pz
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

24/08/2020

Page 76 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

SPARE PART

XC755

XC699

Description

E SERIES BT-CT GN
2/1 STACKING KIT

LINEMISS TOP
FIRST
INSTALLATION KIT

Components list

Description Qty uom
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3 Pz

HOLDER - D6

J.G. TERMINAL

VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1 Pz
STEEL
@30X1.590°
BEND

VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66 3 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

VM1987A0  OVEN 1 Pz
STACKING
BRACKET

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 2 Pz
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty UOM
0H1237A0 LM TOP 1 PZ
SIPHON
SUPPORT

GN1508A0  O-RING 1 Pz
GASKET COD
2400

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 4 PZ
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

TB1520A0 INT. @=38 2.500 M
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 4 Pz
UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4 4 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 4 Pz
M4X20 TCB+
INOX

VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 2 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW

VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK PZ

VL1006A0 SYPHON 1 Pz
COVER

VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1 Pz
STEEL
@30X1.590°
BEND

24/08/2020

Page 77 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC673

XC653

SPARE PART

Description

COMPLETE P-TRAP
KIT

LINEMISSTOP
XFT140 STACKING
KIT

Components list

GN1508A0

Description Qty uom
O-RING 1 Pz
GASKET COD

2400

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12 2 Pz
STAINLESS

STEEL PIPE

CLIP

TB1520A0

INT. @=38 0.050 M
TH=4 DRAIN

BLACK

RUBBER PIPE

VI1075A0

NUT M4 H=4 4 Pz
UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1895A0

BLINDNUT M4 4 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,

VI1945A0

ENG-VITE 4 Pz
M4X20 TCB+
INOX

VI1950A0

ST.STEEL 2 Pz
4,2X13 TCB

SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW

VL1005A1

U-TRAP TANK

PZ

VL1006A0

SYPHON 1 Pz
COVER

Code
0H1237A0

Description Qty UOM
LM TOP 2 PZ
SIPHON

SUPPORT

OH7084A0

XC651 FRONT
STACKING
PROFILE

Pz

O0H7085A0

LM 600 XC 2 Pz
STACKING KIT
BACK PROFIL

ED1246A0

HOT SURFACE 1 Pz
LABEL

ED1271A0

LIQUID FALLS
DANGER LABE

Pz

EL1020A1

D8 2 Pz
INTERMEDIAT

E T-SHAPED

FITTING

EL1180A0

28-08 2 Pz
FEMALE

NON-RETURN

CONNECTION

GN1508A0

O-RING 2 Pz
GASKET COD
2400

24/08/2020

Page 78 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC653

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description

LINEMISSTOP RC1008A0  D9ELASTIC 7 Pz
cLip

XFT140 STACKING  [gciossno  oesdomiz 10 Pz
KIT STAINLESS

STEEL PIPE

CLIP
RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED

FITTING
RC1360A0 10-10JG

ELBOW FITTIN
RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING

Pz

Pz

PZ
PZ

TB1177A0 FOOT PANEL

IS

40X40 H58
OVERLAP LM
TB1520A0 INT. ©=38 2.700 M

TH=4 DRAIN

BLACK

RUBBER PIPE
TB1815A0 7,93X4,75 PE

N
=

TRANSP. PIPE
G
#PE08100N)

TB2243A0  D10PE 1500 M

TRANSPAREN
TPIPE
VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 8 74

UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 16 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8 Pz

®

Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 10 Pz

4,2X13 TCB

SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK

N

PZ
PZ

VL1006A0 SYPHON
COVER
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 6 Pz

N

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 2 Pz

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS

Pz
STEEL
@30X1.590°
BEND

VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66
BLACK CLAMP

VM2035A0  DRAIN PIPE 1 Pz

N

Pz

SUPPORT

24/08/2020

Page 79 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

Description

SPARE PART

Description Components list

VL1005A

U-TRAP TANK

XC649

Description Qty

LINEMISS TOP FULL [|oH1151A0 PROOFER-OV
EN FIXING
SIZE STACKING KIT BRACKET
0H1237A0 LM TOP 2 Pz
SIPHON
SUPPORT
ED1335A0 CAUTION HOT
TRIANGLE
LABEL
ED1338A0 UL LIQUID
FALLS
DANGER LABE
EL1020A1 D8 2 Pz
INTERMEDIAT

IS

Pz

Pz

Pz

E T-SHAPED
FITTING
EL1185A0 @8F - @8F 2 Pz

ELBOW
CONNECTION
GN1508A0  O-RING 2 Pz

GASKET COD
2400
RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC

w

Pz
CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 8 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1 Pz

FITTING

RC1360A0 10-10JG
ELBOW FITTIN
RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING

Pz

PZ

TB1520A0 INT. ©=38 2.840 M
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1815A0 7,93X4,75PE 2 M
TRANSP. PIPE
WG
#PE08100N)

TB2243A0 D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 8 Pz

UNI5587 INOX
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 7 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW.
VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4

©

Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8 Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX

24/08/2020

Page 80 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty uom

XC649 LINEMISS TOP FULL [vitsso0  sT.STEEL 6 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SIZE STACKING KIT SELFDRILLIN
G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK

N

PZ
PZ

VL1006A0 SYPHON
COVER
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3 Pz

N

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66

N

Pz
BLACK CLAMP

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 1 Pz
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty UOM

XC648 LINEMISS TOP OH1237A0 LM TOP 2 pz
SIPHON

XFT200 STACKING SUPPORT

KIT 0H7082A0 LM 800 XC 1 Pz
STACKING KIT

FRONT

PROFILE
0H7083A0 LM 800 XC 2 Pz

STACKING KIT
BACK PROFIL
ED1246A0 HOT SURFACE
LABEL
ED1271A0 LIQUID FALLS
DANGER LABE
EL1020A1 D8 2 Pz

Pz

Pz

INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED

FITTING
EL1180A0 8-08 2 Pz

FEMALE
NON-RETURN

CONNECTION
GN1508A0  O-RING 2 Pz

GASKET COD

2400
RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC

~

Pz
CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 10 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED
FITTING

RC1360A0 10-10JG
ELBOW FITTIN

RC1376A0 26 Y-FITTING

TB1177A0 FOOT PANEL

Pz

Pz

PZ
PZ

IS

40X40 H58
OVERLAP LM

24/08/2020 Page 81 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1005A

COMPONENT

Description

U-TRAP TANK

XC648

KVL1005A

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty

LINEMISS TOP TB1520A0  INT.@=38 2700 M
TH=4 DRAIN
XFT200 STACKING BLACK
KIT RUBBER PIPE
TBI815A0  7,93X475PE 2 M
TRANSP. PIPE
G
#PE0B100N)
TB2243A0  D10PE 1500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE
VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 8 Pz

UNI5587 INOX
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 16 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW.
VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4

©

Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8 Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 10 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK
VL1006A0 SYPHON
COVER
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 6 Pz

N

PZ

N

Pz

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 4 Pz

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS
STEEL
@30X1.590°

Pz

BEND
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66
BLACK CLAMP
VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 1 Pz
SUPPORT

N

Pz

Code Description Qty [fe]]

5 /5E SERIES GN1508A0  O-RING 1 Pz
GASKET COD
U-TRAP KIT 2400

VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 4 Pz

UNI5587 INOX
VI1895A0 BLINDNUT M4 4 Pz

STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917

24/08/2020

Page 82 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KVL1005A 5 /5E SERIES VH945A0  ENG-VITE 4 PZ
M4X20 TCB+

U-TRAP KIT INOX

VL1005A1 __ U-TRAP TANK 1 PZ
VL1006A0  SYPHON 1 PZ

VL1005A U-TRAP TANK

COVER

Code Description Qty UOM

XUC001 SINGLE UNIT OHeSeTAO  PTRAP 1 PZ
HOLDING
INSTALLATION KIT BRAGKET
GN1400A0 U-TRAP SEAL 1 PZ
GN1508A0 O-RING 1 Pz
GASKET COD
2400
IL1115A0 WOODEN 0.100 Pz
PALET 80X120
RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 3 PZ
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP
TB1520A0 INT. @=38 2.500 M

VL1006A SYPHON COVER

TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 4 Pz

UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4 4 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 4 Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 2 Pz

4,2X13 TCB

SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK

PZ

VL1006A0 SYPHON 1 Pz
COVER

VL1026A0 BEND FOR 1 Pz

DRAIN PIPE
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1 Pz
STEEL
@30X1.590°
BEND

24/08/2020 Page 83 of 146



ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

SPARE PARTS LIST

VL1006A

COMPONENT

Description

SYPHON COVER

XC761

SPARE PART

Description

3 OVENS LM TOP
XFT200 STACKING
KIT

Components list

0H1237A0

Description
LM TOP
SIPHON
SUPPORT

Qty

uom

Pz

0H7082A0

LM 800 XC
STACKING KIT
FRONT
PROFILE

Pz

0H7083A0

LM 800 XC
STACKING KIT
BACK PROFIL

Pz

ED1246A0

HOT SURFACE
LABEL

1

Pz

ED1271A0

LIQUID FALLS
DANGER LABE

Pz

EL1020A1

D8
INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING

Pz

EL1180A0

08-08
FEMALE
NON-RETURN
CONNECTION

Pz

GN1508A0

O-RING
GASKET COD
2400

Pz

RC1008A0

D9 ELASTIC
CLIP

12

Pz

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

15

Pz

RC1297A1

D10 T-SHAPED
FITTING

2

Pz

RC1360A0

10-10JG
ELBOW FITTIN

1

Pz

RC1376A0

@6 Y-FITTING

2

PZ

TB1177A0

FOOT PANEL
40X40 H58
OVERLAP LM

Pz

TB1520A0

INT. ©=38
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

5

TB1815A0

7,93X4,75 PE
TRANSP. PIPE
WG
#PE08100N)

12

TB1816A0

CLEAR
POLYPROPYL
ENE PIPE
6X4MM

TB2243A0

D10 PE
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

24/08/2020

Page 84 of 146




SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Components list

Description Qty uom

XC761 3 OVENS LM TOP VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 12 Pz

UNI5587 INOX

XFT200 STACKING  |viizo0a1  a2xi2708 20 PZ

KIT SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VI1895A0  BLIND NUT M4
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN917

VI1945A0  ENG-VITE 12 Pz

VL1006A SYPHON COVER

2 Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 20 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK
VL1006A0 SYPHON

w

PZ
Pz

w

COVER
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 12 Pz
HOLDER - D6

J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS
STEEL
@30X1.590°
BEND
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66

Pz

w

Pz
BLACK CLAMP

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 3 Pz
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty UOM

XC757 S. E CHEFTOP OH6463A0  XC757 FRONT 1 Pz

PROFILE

GN1/1 STACKING Kl [ce1305a0  L-2MTRu45- 1 Pz
RJ45 CABLE

ED1246A0  HOT SURFACE 2 Pz

LABEL
ED1271A0 LIQUID FALLS
DANGER LABE
EL1020A1 D8 2 Pz
INTERMEDIAT

Pz

E T-SHAPED

FITTING
GN1508A0  O-RING 2 Pz

GASKET COD
2400
PD1069A0 FOOT 1 Pz

OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E

RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 3 Pz
CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 14 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE

CLIP
RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM 3 Pz

24/08/2020 Page 85 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Components list

Description Qty

XC757 S. E CHEFTOP RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1 Pz
FITTING
GN1/1 STACKING KI [rcisren0 e v-rirming 1 4

TB1520A0 INT. ©=38 5 M

VL1006A SYPHON COVER

TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE
TB1765A1 STACKINGKIT 2 Pz

CHIMNEY
CONNECTING
PIPE
TB2243A0 D10 PE 1500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE
VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 8 PZ

UNI5587 INOX
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 4 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW.
VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4

©

Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8 Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 26 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK
VL1006A0 SYPHON
COVER
VL1043A0 D4 PIPE 3 Pz

N

PZ

N

Pz

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3 Pz

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS
STEEL
@30X1.590°

Pz

BEND

VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66 3 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

VM1987A0  OVEN 1 Pz
STACKING
BRACKET

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 2 Pz
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

XC756 E SERIES GN 2/3 OH6462A0  XC756 FRONT 1 Pz
PROFILE
STACKING KIT CE1305A0  L=2MTRJ45- 1 Pz

RJ45 CABLE

24/08/2020 Page 86 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Components list

Description Qty

XC756 E SERIES GN 2/3 ED1246A0  HOT SURFACE
LABEL
STACKING KIT ED1271A0  LIQUID FALLS
DANGER LABE
EL1020A1 D8 2 Pz

VL1006A SYPHON COVER

Pz

Pz

INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING
GN1508A0  O-RING 2 Pz
GASKET COD
2400
PD1069A0 FOOT 1 Pz

OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E

RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 3 Pz
CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 14 Pz

STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP
RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM 3 PZ

RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1 Pz
FITTING
RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING 1 PZ

TB1520A0 INT. ©=38 3 M
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1765A1 STACKING KIT

PZ
CHIMNEY
CONNECTING
PIPE,

TB2243A0 D10 PE 1500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

VI075A0  NUTM4H=4 8 PZ

UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 4 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1895A0 BLINDNUTM4 8 Pz

STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,
VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8 Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 26 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK 2 PZ
VL1006A0 SYPHON 2 Pz
COVER

24/08/2020 Page 87 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Description Components list

VL1006A

SYPHON COVER

XC756

XC755

E SERIES GN 2/3
STACKING KIT

E SERIES BT-CT GN
2/1 STACKING KIT

VL1043A0

Description
D4 PIPE
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

Qty

uom

Pz

VL1046A1

D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

Pz

VM1015A1

STAINLESS
STEEL
@30X1.590°
BEND

1

Pz

VM1794A0

250X4.8 PA66
BLACK CLAMP

3

Pz

VM1987A0

OVEN
STACKING
BRACKET

Pz

VM2035A0

DRAIN PIPE
SUPPORT

1

Pz

Code
O0H6461A0

Descript
XC755 FRONT
PROFILE

Qty

1

uom

Pz

CE1635A0

RJ45 - RJ45
CABLE L=3M

1

Pz

ED1246A0

HOT SURFACE
LABEL

2

Pz

ED1271A0

LIQUID FALLS
DANGER LABE

Pz

EL1020A1

D8
INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING

Pz

GN1508A0

O-RING
GASKET COD
2400

Pz

PD1069A0

FOOT
OVERLAP S5
CT-BT-E

Pz

RC1008A0

D9 ELASTIC
CLIP

3

Pz

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

14

Pz

RC1130A0

130X2,6 CLAM

3

PZ

RC1297A1

D10 T-SHAPED
FITTING

1

Pz

RC1376A0

26 Y-FITTING

1

PZ

TB1520A0

INT. ©=38
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

5

TB1765A1

STACKING KIT
CHIMNEY
CONNECTING
PIPE

2

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 88 of 146




SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Components list

Description Qty uom

XC755 E SERIES BT-CT GN | 8224380  Dit0PE 1500 M

TRANSPAREN

2/1 STACKING KIT -

VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 8 Pz
UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1  42X12TCB 4 Pz

VL1006A SYPHON COVER

SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW
VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4

STAINLESS

STEEL DIN 917
VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8 Pz

®

Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 26 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK
VL1006A0 SYPHON

N

PZ
Pz

N

COVER
VL1043A0 D4 PIPE 3 Pz
HOLDER - D6

J.G. TERMINAL
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3 Pz
HOLDER - D6

J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS
STEEL
@30X1.590°
BEND
VM1794A0  250X4.8 PA66

Pz

w

Pz
BLACK CLAMP

VM1987A0  OVEN 1 Pz
STACKING
BRACKET

VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 2 Pz
SUPPORT

Code Description Qty UOM

XC699 LINEMISS TOP 0H1237A0 LM TOP 1 Pz
SIPHON
FIRST SUPPORT

INSTALLATION KIT GN1508A0  O-RING 1 Pz
GASKET COD
2400

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 4 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE

CLIP
TB1520A0 INT. @=38 2.500 M

TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

24/08/2020 Page 89 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Components list

Description Qty uom
XC699 LINEMISS TOP VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 4 PZ
UNI5587 INOX
FIRST VI1220A1 4,2X12 TCB 2 PZ
INSTALLATION KIT SELFTAPPIN
G SCREW
VI1895A0 BLINDNUT M4 4 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917
VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 4 Pz

VL1006A SYPHON COVER

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 2 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK
VL1006A0 SYPHON 1 Pz

PZ

COVER
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1 Pz
STEEL
@30X1.590°
BEND

Code Description Qty [fe]]

XC673 COMPLETE P-TRAP |GN1508A0  O-RING rrz
GASKET COD
KIT 2400

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 2 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE

CLIP
TB1520A0 INT. ©=38 0.050 M

TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK

RUBBER PIPE
VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 4 Pz

UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VI1895A0 BLINDNUT M4 4 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 4 Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 2 Pz

4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK PZ
VL1006A0 SYPHON 1 Pz
COVER

24/08/2020 Page 90 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1006A

COMPONENT

Description

SYPHON COVER

XC653

SPARE PART

Description

LINEMISSTOP 0H1237A0
XFT140 STACKING

Description
LM TOP
SIPHON
SUPPORT

Components list

Pz

0H7084A0
KIT

XC651 FRONT
STACKING
PROFILE

Pz

0H7085A0

LM 600 XC
STACKING KIT
BACK PROFIL

Pz

ED1246A0

HOT SURFACE
LABEL

Pz

ED1271A0

LIQUID FALLS
DANGER LABE

Pz

EL1020A1

D8
INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING

Pz

EL1180A0

08-08
FEMALE
NON-RETURN
CONNECTION

Pz

GN1508A0

O-RING
GASKET COD
2400

Pz

RC1008A0

D9 ELASTIC
CLIP

Pz

RC1055A0

@25-40 H12
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE
CLIP

10

Pz

RC1297A1

D10 T-SHAPED
FITTING

Pz

RC1360A0

10-10JG
ELBOW FITTIN

Pz

RC1376A0

26 Y-FITTING

PZ

TB1177A0

FOOT PANEL
40X40 H58
OVERLAP LM

Pz

TB1520A0

INT. @=38
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

2.700

TB1815A0

7,93X4,75 PE
TRANSP. PIPE
WG
#PE08100N)

TB2243A0

D10 PE
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

1.500

VI1075A0

NUT M4 H=4
UNI5587 INOX

Pz

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 91 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Components list

Description Qty uom

XC653 LINEMISSTOP VHESSAD - BLIND NUT s N
STAINLESS
XFT140 STACKING STEEL DIN 917

VI1945A0  ENG-VITE 8 PZ
KIT

VL1006A SYPHON COVER

®

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST. STEEL 10 Pz

4,2X13 TCB

SELF-DRILLIN

G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK

N

PZ
PZ

VL1006A0 SYPHON
COVER
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 6 Pz

N

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 2 Pz

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS

Pz
STEEL
@30X1.590°
BEND

VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 PZ
BLACK CLAMP

VM2035A0  DRAIN PIPE 1 Pz

SUPPORT

Code Description Qty uom

XC649 LINEMISS TOP FULL [0Hi151A0  PROOFEROV 4 Pz
EN FIXING

SIZE STACKING KIT BRAGKET
OH1237A0 LM TOP 2 PZ
SIPHON

SUPPORT
ED1335A0 CAUTION HOT

Pz
TRIANGLE
LABEL

ED1338A0 uL LIQUID 1 Pz
FALLS
DANGER LABE

EL1020A1 D8 2 Pz
INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED

FITTING
EL1185A0 @8F - @8F 2 Pz
ELBOW

CONNECTION
GN1508A0  O-RING 2 Pz

GASKET COD

2400
RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 3 Pz

CLIP

24/08/2020 Page 92 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Description Components list

Description Qty uom

XC649 LINEMISS TOP FULL [Rotossao  ozsa0miz 8 Pz
STAINLESS
SIZE STACKING KIT STEEL PIPE
CLIP
RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED

VL1006A SYPHON COVER

Pz
FITTING

RC1360A0 10-10JG
ELBOW FITTIN
RC1376A0 @6 Y-FITTING

Pz

PZ

TB1520A0 INT. ©=38 2.840 M
TH=4 DRAIN
BLACK
RUBBER PIPE

TB1815A0 7,93X4,75PE 2 M
TRANSP. PIPE
WG
#PE08100N)

TB2243A0 D10 PE 1.500 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

VI1075A0 NUT M4 H=4 8 Pz

UNI5587 INOX
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 7 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW.
VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4

©

Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8 Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX
VI1950A0 ST.STEEL 6 Pz
4,2X13 TCB
SELF-DRILLIN
G SCREW
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK
VL1006A0 SYPHON
COVER
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3 Pz

N

PZ

N

Pz

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL

VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 PZ
BLACK CLAMP

VM2035A0  DRAIN PIPE 1 Pz

SUPPORT

Code Description Qty uom

XC648 LINEMISS TOP OHiZZTAO  LMTOP 2 P2
SIPHON
XFT200 STACKING SUPPORT

0H7082A0  LM80OXC 1 4
KIT
STACKING KIT
FRONT
PROFILE

24/08/2020 Page 93 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

Description

VL1006A SYPHON COVER

XC648

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty

LINEMISS TOP OH7083A0  LMB80OXC 2 Pz
STACKING KIT
XFT200 STACKING BACK PROFIL

KIT ED1246A0  HOT SURFAGE
LABEL

Pz

ED1271A0 LIQUID FALLS
DANGER LABE
EL1020A1 D8 2 Pz

Pz

INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING
EL1180A0 8-08 2 Pz
FEMALE
NON-RETURN

CONNECTION

GN1508A0  O-RING 2 Pz
GASKET COD
2400

RC1008A0 D9 ELASTIC 7 Pz
CLIP

RC1055A0 @25-40 H12 10 Pz
STAINLESS
STEEL PIPE

CLIP
RC1297A1 D10 T-SHAPED 1 Pz
FITTING
RC1360A0 10-10JG 1 Pz
ELBOW FITTIN
RC1376A0 26 Y-FITTING

PZ
PZ

TB1177A0 FOOT PANEL

IS

40X40 H58
OVERLAP LM
TB1520A0 INT. @=38 2.700 M

TH=4 DRAIN

BLACK

RUBBER PIPE
TB1815A0 7,93X4,75 PE

N
=

TRANSP. PIPE
G
#PE08100N)

TB2243A0  D10PE 1500 M

TRANSPAREN
TPIPE
VI1075A0  NUTM4H=4 8 74

UNI5587 INOX

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 16 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VI1895A0 BLIND NUT M4
STAINLESS
STEEL DIN 917,

VI1945A0 ENG-VITE 8 Pz

®

Pz

M4X20 TCB+
INOX

24/08/2020

Page 94 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
VL1006A SYPHON COVER XC648 LINEMISS TOP VI1950A0  ST.STEEL 10 PZ
4,2X13 TCB
XFT200 STACKING SELF-DRILLIN
KIT G SCREW.
VL1005A1 U-TRAP TANK 2 PZ
VL1006A0 SYPHON 2 PZ
COVER
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 6 74
HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 4 74
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VM1015A1 STAINLESS 1 74
STEEL
@30X1.590°
BEND
VM1794A0 250X4.8 PA66 2 PZ
BLACK CLAMP
VM2035A0 DRAIN PIPE 1 74
SUPPORT
VM2 A DRAIN WATER PIPE Code Description (3% uom
036 KVM2036A DRAIN WATER PIPE |wi2z0a1  a2xizTce 2 Pz
SUPPORT SELF-TAPPIN
SUPPORT KIT G SCREW
VM1224A0 0.200 M
VM2036A0 DRAIN WATER 2 PZ
PIPE SUPPOR
TB2939A XEVC-2011 WATER TB2939A0 XEVC-2011 WATER
DRAIN PIPE \ DRAIN PIPE
TB2585A BIG DRAIN SILICON TB2585A0 BIG DRAIN SILICON
- \ :

24/08/2020 Page 95 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

Description Image Code Description Components list

0D2314A XEVC-2011-E 0D2314A0 XEVC-2011-E

EXTERNAL TOP EXTERNAL TOP

COVER COVER
0H2561A 6 S. DOOR 0H2561A0 6S. DOOR

COUNTERBRACKET COUNTERBRACKET
VI1995A M5X25 ST.STEEL VI1995A0 M5X25 ST.STEEL

SCREW SCREW
VM2352A MM LOWER DOOR VM2352A0 MM LOWER DOOR

BRACKET LEFT BRACKET LEFT

SCREW COVERI SCREW COVERI
VM2353A MM LOWER DOOR VM2353A0 MM LOWER DOOR

BRACKET RIGHT BRACKET RIGHT

SCREW COVERI SCREW COVERI

24/08/2020 Page 96 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
NYLON SUPPORT KVM1240A 4PCSCOUNTER  [wizesno 020 _u
CAP

VM1240A0  NYLON 4 Pz

BRACKET SUPPORT SUPPORT CAP
CAP KIT

VM1240A

Code Description Qty UOM

KVM2273A M|NDMAPS DOOR 0H7330A0 DOOR LOWER 2 Pz
BRACKET
LOWER LEFT WASHER

VM2273A MM DOOR LEFT
LOWER BRACKET

BRACKET KIT VI1995A0 M5X25 4 Pz
ST.STEEL
SCREW
VM1224A0 0.300 M
VM2273A1 MM DOOR 1 Pz
LEFT LOWER
BRACKET
VM2352A0 MM LOWER 1 Pz
DOOR
BRACKET
LEFT SCREW
COVERI
VM2352A0 MM LOWER 1 Pz
DOOR
BRACKET
LEFT SCREW
COVERI
VM2353A0 MM LOWER 1 Pz

DOOR
BRACKET
RIGHT SCREW
COVERI
VM2353A0 MM LOWER 1 Pz
DOOR
BRACKET
RIGHT SCREW
COVERI

0H2561A 6 S. DOOR 0H2561A0 6 S. DOOR
COUNTERBRACKET COUNTERBRACKET

24/08/2020 Page 97 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

VI1995A M5X25 ST.STEEL VI1995A0 M5X25 ST.STEEL
SCREW SCREW
Code Description Qty UOM
VM1240A NYLON SUPPORT PR SN 4PCSCOUNTER  Lvmnzzsns 020
CAP VM1240A0 NYLON 4 Pz
BRACKET SUPPORT SUPPORT AP
CAPKIT
Code Description Qty UOM
VM2298A DOOR BRACKET KVM2298A MIND.MAPS DOOR  |V1122080  SELFTAPPIN 2 Pz
G SCREW
UPPER COVER UPPER BRACKET 42X12 708
COVER KIT VM1224A0 0.200 M
VM2298A0 DOOR 1 PZ
BRACKET
UPPER COVER
Code Description Qty [fe]]
VM2271A MM DOOR LEFT KVM2271A MIND.MAPS UPPER |vitz20a1  42xi2TcB 2 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
UPPER BRACKET LEFT DOOR .
BRACKET KIT VI1995A0 M5X25 4 274
ST.STEEL
SCREW
VI1997A0 5X10X1 FLAT 4 Pz
WASHER
VM1224A0 0.300 M
VM2271A0 MM DOOR 1 Pz
LEFT UPPER
BRACKET
VM2298A0  DOOR 1 Pz
BRACKET
UPPER COVER

24/08/2020 Page 98 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description _ Code Description Components list
Description Qty uom
SB1015A AL DETERGENT TAN s KSB1015A 4L DETERGENT IP1385A1  CORNER 1200 M
R . POLYSTYREN
U S - TANKKIT E PACKING
& T 4 110X80X2000
k IP1410A0  POLYSTYREN 2 PZ
; E PACKING TO
PROTECT
SB1015A2 4L 1 PZ
DETERGENT
TANK
VM1059A1  HEATSHRINK 1200 M
FILM H800
VM1197A MM DETERGENT Code Description Qty uom
KVM1197A MM DETERGENT VMI197A1 MM 1 Pz
TANK FRAME DETERGENT
TANK FRAME KIT TANK FRAME
VM1240A NYLON SUPPORT Code Description Qty UOM
0 KVM1240A 4 PCS COUNTER YM1224A0 0200 M
CAP VM1240A0  NYLON 4 PZ
BRACKET SUPPORT SUPPORT CAP
CAP KIT
VM2282A MICROSWITCH Code Description Qty uom
KVM2282A MICROSWITCH YM1224A0 0200 M
VM2282A0  MICROSWITC 1 PZ
SUPPORT COVER SUPPORT PLATEKI HSUPFORT
COVER
VE B MAGNET DOOR Code Description Qty uom
1020 ) KVE1020B MICROSWITCH KIT  [CE1030A0  FEMALE 2 Pz
MICROSWITCH 7% FASTON
COVER 6.3X0.8
0,5-1MMQ
CE1660A0  6,3X0,8 2 |74
FEMALE
FASTON COVE
(4 CE1730A0  PVCCABLENP 0.150 M
2 X AWG22
STYLE 2095
24/08/2020 Page 99 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Components list

VE1020B

MAGNET DOOR
MICROSWITCH

Q’

KVE1020B

MICROSWITCH KIT

CE1740A0

Description
MINIFIT MALE
END FITTING

Qty
2

Pz

CE1745A0

2 WAYS
FEMALE
MINIFIT
CONNECTOR

Pz

VE1020B0

MAGNET
DOOR
MICROSWITC

VE1030A1

MAGNET FOR
DOOR
MICROSWITC
H D=22,0MM

1

Pz

VM1224A0

0.250

O0HB567A

P-TRAP HOLDING
BRACKET

0HB567A0

P-TRAP HOLDING
BRACKET

VL1047A

D6 PIPE HOLDER -
D8 J.G. TERMINAL

KVL1047A

KVL0O016A

J6 PIPE
HOLDER+J8 JG
TERMINAL 10 PCS

KIT
BRITA ADAPTOR KIT

FOR MM CLEANING
SYSTEM

Code
VL1047A1

Description
D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

Qty
10

uom
Pz

VM1224A0

0.200

M

Code
EL1185A0

Description
O8F - O8F
ELBOW
CONNECTION

Qty
260

uom
Pz

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

520

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

520

VM1794A

250X4.8 PA66
BLACK CLAMP

S 4
o
v

VM1794A0

250X4.8 PA66
BLACK CLAMP

24/08/2020

Page 100 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
VL1095A D7.8-D10 RUBBER KVL1095A STRAIGHT VL1095A0  D7.8.010 10 bz
HOLDER M-M FITTIN RUBBER
CONNECT-HOLDER HOLDER M-M
D7-D10 10PCS KIT FlTTNG
VM1224A0 0200 M
EL1431A STEAM SOLENOID Y
3 S KEL1431A 9+38 STEAM EL1431A0  STEAM 1 Pz
VALVE 9+38 JG . E SOLENOID
SOLENOID VALVE KI VALVE 9438
D8-D10 JG D8-D10
MOV0004A0 HOODRING 0100  PZ
GASKET
GN1110A2
VM1224A0 025 M
0H7515A XEVC-2011-E1R 0H7515A0 XEVC-2011-E1R
DOUBLE WASHING DOUBLE WASHING
SYS PLATE SYS PLATE
Code Description Qty uom
VL1127A 6MM BARBED KVL1127A 6MM BARBED VL1127A1  6MMBARBED 10 74
_ T-SHAPED
T-SHAPED FITTING T-SHAPED FITTING FITTING
10 PGS KIT VM1224A0 0200 M
TB3271A TB3132A-WASHING TB3271A0 TB3132A-WASHING
BIG ONE INLET PIPE BIG ONE INLET PIPE

24/08/2020 Page 101 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty

KVL1106A EUR 1 ROTOR ARM |0H2143A0  LAMIERA ! Pz
BLOCCA VNR

| ONE CLEANING VL1128
L= SYSTEMKIT TR ONF b

= WASHING SYS

I SUPPORT
% WITH STEAM
S
VALVE

EL1436A0 H20 1 Pz
SOLENOID JG
D8 CHECK

VL1106C e

VALVE
EL1436B0 1 PZ
GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 Pz

TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED
CAP
TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 1.420 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING

N

Pz

SYSTEM
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB

Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VL1019A0 VIBRATION
PUMP
VL1053B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS
EXT

Pz

DISTRIBUTOR
VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT

Pz
LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1128A0 D6 BARBED
CHECK VALVE

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED

Pz

Pz
CHECK VALVE

VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Pz

24/08/2020 Page 102 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty uom
RC1019A D=10 ELASTIC CLAM

KRC1019A @10 ZINC PLATED RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 17 PZ
CLAMP
ELASTIC CLAMP 15 [\um1224a0 0200 M
PCS KIT
Code Description Qty UOM
VL1047A D6 PIPE HOLDER - k1O 26 PIPE Y vE—— pPa—
D8 J.G. TERMINAL HOLDER - D8
HOLDER+@8 JG J.G. TERMINAL
TERMINAL 10 PCS  |""224A0 oe00
KIT —
Code Description Qty uom
KVLO016A BRITA ADAPTOR KIT [EL1185A0  @8F - 08F 60 Pz
ELBOW
FOR MM CLEANING CONNEGTION
RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED 520 374
SYSTEM D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 520 274
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
Code Description Qty uom
TBSOO7A TBZSZOA_DETERGE KTBSOO7A M|NDMAPS ONE TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 0.550 M
PIPE FOR
NT ONE COIL DETERGENT PIPE WASHING
COILKIT SYSTEM
Code Description Qty uom
TB3009B TB3132A-ONE OVEN KTB3009B 0168M 6X12 TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE  0.680 M
WASHING INLET EPDM TEXTILE
BLUE-WHITE EPDM BRAID HOSE
PIPE KIT oxiz

24/08/2020 Page 103 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

O0H7819A ONE WASHING SYS 0H7819A0 ONE WASHING SYS
SUPPORT WITH SUPPORT WITH
STEAM VALVE STEAM VALVE
VL11 A DETERGENT LINE Code Description Qty UOM
02 KVL1102A DETERGENT FILTER |Rci019a0  D=t0ELASTIC 5 Pz
FILTER + BARBED CLAP
+NRVKIT TB2820A0  6X10EPDM 0710 M
VNR 6 MM PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM
VL1102A1  DETERGENT 1 74
LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VM1224A0 0300 M
TB3256A TB3256A0
VL A VIBRATION PUMP Code Description Qty uom
1019 ONPU KVL2618A 2 ROTOR ARMS 0H2202A1 2 Pz
CE1030A0  FEMALE 4 PZ
ONE CLEANING FASTON
SYSTEM KIT COVER 6.3X0.8
0.5-1MMQ
CE1395A0  6,3X0,8 2 PZ
IMALE FASTO
CE1545A0  BLUE UNIP 1 M
AWG18
ST.3135 WIRE
CE1570A0  WHITEUNIP 1 M
AWG18
ST.3135 WIRE
CE1660A0  6,3X0,8 4 PZ
FEMALE
FASTON COVE
CE1661A0  MALE FASTON 2 Pz
COVER 6,3X0.
EL1020A1 D8 1 PZ
INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING
24/08/2020 Page 104 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description

KVL2618A 2 ROTOR ARMS EL1440A0  WATERSELF 2 Pz
CLEANING

ONE CLEANING VALVE
SYSTEM KIT GN1526A0  INT.D.=69 6

TH=1.8 O-RIN

IP1385A1 CORNER 0.500 M
POLYSTYREN
E PACKING

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

Pz

110X80X2000

RC1018A0 ZINCPLATED 4 Pz
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 31 Pz
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM 4 PZ

RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 4 Pz
CAP

TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 2.920 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING

SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE ~ 1.340 M

EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 2 Pz

PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 2 Pz

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 2 Pz
WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT

Pz

N

LINEFILTER +

BARBED VNR

6 MM
VL1127A1 6MM BARBED

Pz
T-SHAPED
FITTING

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 4 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 2 Pz

STRAIGHT
FITTING
VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 2 Pz

FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 2 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

24/08/2020 Page 105 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

VL1019A

VIBRATION PUMP

KVL2618A

KVL1225A

2 ROTOR ARMS
ONE CLEANING
SYSTEMKIT

US HOOD WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

VL1191A0

Description Qty
ONE 2
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
OUTLETSKIT

uom
Pz

VM2172A0

PUMP-WITH-CI 4
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Pz

Code
O0H2213A1

Description Qty
1

uom
PZ

EL1450A0

2

PZ

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9 5
TH=1.8 O-RIN

Pz

RC1018A0

ZINC PLATED
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

3

Pz

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC

6
CLAMP

Pz

RC1131A0

200X2.6 1
BLACK CLAMP

Pz

RC1242A0

D=10 CLOSED
CAP

N

Pz

TB2820A0

6X10 EPDM 2.240
PIPE FOR

WASHING

SYSTEM

M

TB3132A0

WHITE-BLUE  0.440
EPDM TEXTILE

BRAID HOSE

6X12

M

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB 3
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Pz

VL1019A0

VIBRATION
PUMP

Pz

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D8

J.G. TERMINAL

Pz

VL1054B0

ONE 1
WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

VL1102A1

DETERGENT
LINE FILTER +

BARBED VNR
6 MM

Pz

VL1127A1

6MM BARBED
T-SHAPED
FITTING

Pz

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED 2
CHECK VALVE

Pz

VL1165A0

BB6-AR6 2
STRAIGHT
FITTING

Pz

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L 2
FITTING

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 106 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KVL1225A US HOOD WASHING |vti17aco  Di2mm 1 74
CALIBRATED
SYSTEMKIT NOZZLE
VL1191A0  ONE 1 PZ
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
OQUTLETSKIT
VM1605A0  CLIPTWIST 2 74

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0  PUMP-WITH-CI 5 Pz

RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVL1222A EUR 0311 ONE PLUS |QH2486A0 ! 74
EL1440A0  WATERSELF 1 PZ

CLEANING SYSTEM CLEANING

VALVE
GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 3 Pz

KIT

TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED

N

Pz
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED
CAP
TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 1.460 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING

4 Pz

N

Pz

SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE  0.670 M

EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE

6x12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 4 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW.
VL1019A0  VIBRATION

PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE

Pz

Pz
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS
INLET

DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT

Pz
LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR

6 MM
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz

CHECK VALVE

24/08/2020 Page 107 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KVL1222A EUR 0311 ONE PLUS [viitesh0  Bseare 1 Pz

STRAIGHT

CLEANING SYSTEM FTTING

KIT VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 1 Pz
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2 MM 1 PZ
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

VL1191A0 ONE 1 PZ
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

OUTLETSKIT

VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI 3 Pz
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty uom

KVL1213A US PLUS COMPACT  |QH2428A0 ! Pz

EL1450A0 3 Pz

WASHING SYSTEM |GN1312a0  RUBBER 1 Pz
CABLE-PASSI

KIT

NG DE=26
DI=15 SP=10
GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 7 Pz

TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0  ZINCPLATED 3 Pz

D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10ELASTIC 14 Pz
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM__1 PZ

RC1131A0 200X2.6 1 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED 2 Pz
CAP

RC1356A0 STRAIGHT 1 Pz
THREADED
FEMALE END
8X1/4" BSP

TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 0.790 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING

SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE ~ 1.400 M

EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE

6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VL1019A0  VIBRATION 1 Pz
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1 PZ
HOLDER - D8

J.G. TERMINAL

24/08/2020 Page 108 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KVL1213A US PLUS COMPACT [vLiossso  one 1 ez
WASHING SYS
WASHING SYSTEM NLeT

KlT DISTRIBUTOR

VL1065A1 1/4MALEN.O. 1 Pz

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

PRESSURE
SWITCH
VL1102A1 DETERGENT 1 Pz

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE
VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 1 Pz

STRAIGHT
FITTING
VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 3 Pz

FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

VL1185A0 2WAYSPLUS 1 Pz
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI 6 Pz
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty uom

KVL1212A EUR COMPACT 0H2428A0 ! Pz

EL1440A0 WATER SELF 3 Pz

PLUS CLEANING CLEANING
SYSTEMKIT po—

GN1312A0 RUBBER 1 PZ

CABLE-PASSI
NG DE=26
DI=15 SP=10
GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 7 Pz

TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0 ZINCPLATED 3 Pz
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10ELASTIC 14 Pz
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM__ 1 PZ

RC1131A0 200X2.6 1 Pz
BLACK CLAMP.

RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2 Pz

CAP
RC1356A0 STRAIGHT 1 Pz

THREADED
FEMALE END
8X1/4" BSP

24/08/2020 Page 109 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KVL1212A EUR COMPACT TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 1.340 M
PIPE FOR

PLUS CLEANING WASHING
SYSTEMKIT ——

TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE ~ 1.400 M

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1 Pz
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1 Pz

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz

WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1065A1 1/4 MALE N.O.
PRESSURE
SWITCH
VL1102A1 DETERGENT

Pz

Pz
LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 1 Pz
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 3 Pz
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz

CALIBRATED
NOZZLE
VL1185A0 2WAYSPLUS 1 Pz

WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
VM2172A0  PUMP-WITH-CI 6 Pz

RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVL1211A ONE COMPACT AND {oHz2427A0 1 Pz
EL1440A0  WATERSELF 1 PZ

0523-EP WASH. CLEANING

VALVE
SYSTEMKIT GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 3 Pz

TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0 ZINCPLATED 2 Pz
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

24/08/2020 Page 110 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1019A

COMPONENT

Description

VIBRATION PUMP

SPARE PART

Code

KVL1211A

KVL1208A

Description

ONE COMPACT AND
0523-EP WASH.
SYSTEMKIT

US PLUS 2 ROTOR
ARMS WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

Components list

RC1019A0

Description Qty
D=10 ELASTIC 14

CLAMP

uom
Pz

RC1130A0

130X2,6 CLAM

PZ

RC1242A0

D=10 CLOSED
CAP

N

Pz

TB2820A0

6X10 EPDM 1.290
PIPE FOR

WASHING

SYSTEM

M

TB3132A0

WHITE-BLUE  0.670
EPDM TEXTILE

BRAID HOSE

6X12

M

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB 4
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

Pz

VL1019A0

VIBRATION
PUMP

Pz

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D8

J.G. TERMINAL

Pz

VL1054B0

ONE 1
WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

VL1102A1

DETERGENT
LINEFILTER +

BARBED VNR
6 MM

Pz

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED 2
CHECK VALVE

Pz

VL1165A0

BB6-AR6 1
STRAIGHT
FITTING

Pz

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L 1
FITTING

Pz

VL1174C0

D1.2MM 1
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

Pz

VL1191A0

ONE 1
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
OUTLETSKIT

Pz

VM2172A0

PUMP-WITH-CI 3
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Pz

Code
0H2354A0

Description Qty
XEVC-XEVL 1
WASHING

CIRCUIT PLAT

uom
Pz

0H2411A0

PZ

EL1450A0

PZ

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9 9
TH=1.8 O-RIN

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 111 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description

KVL1208A US PLUS 2 ROTOR |RC1018A0  ZINCPLATED 4 Pz
D12 ELASTIC

ARMS WASHING AP
SYSTEM KIT RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 16 Pz

CLAMP
RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM 1 PZ

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

RC1131A0 200X2.6 3 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED 2 Pz
CAP

RC1356A0 STRAIGHT 1 Pz

THREADED
FEMALE END
8X1/4" BSP
TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 2.890 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING

SYSTEM

TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE ~ 1.600 M
EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1 Pz

PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1 Pz
HOLDER - D8

J.G. TERMINAL

VL1065A1 1/4MALEN.O. 1 Pz
PRESSURE
SWITCH

VL1102A1 DETERGENT 1 Pz
LINEFILTER +

BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz

CHECK VALVE

VL1141A1 STRAIGHT 1 Pz
CONNECT
BB6-BB6

VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 1 Pz
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 4 Pz
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

VL1186A0 3WAYSPLUS 1 Pz
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

24/08/2020 Page 112 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1019A

COMPONENT

Description

VIBRATION PUMP

SPARE PART

Code

KVL1208A

KVL1207A

Description

US PLUS 2 ROTOR
ARMS WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

US PLUS 1 ROTOR
ARM WASHING
SYSTEMKIT

Components list

VL1190A0

Description Qty
PLUS 1
WASHING

SYSTEM

INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

uom
Pz

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST 6
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

Pz

VM2172A0

PUMP-WITH-CI 9
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Pz

Code
0H2354A0

Description Qty
XEVC-XEVL 1
WASHING

CIRCUIT PLAT

UOM
Pz

0H2411A0

PZ

EL1450A0

PZ

GN1526A0

INT. D.=6.9 7
TH=1.8 O-RIN

Pz

RC1018A0

ZINCPLATED 3
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

Pz

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC 14
CLAMP

Pz

RC1130A0

130X2,6 CLAM__1

PZ

RC1131A0

200X2.6 2
BLACK CLAMP

Pz

RC1242A0

D=10CLOSED 2
CAP

Pz

RC1356A0

STRAIGHT 1
THREADED
FEMALE END
8X1/4" BSP

Pz

TB2820A0

6X10 EPDM 1.460
PIPE FOR

WASHING

SYSTEM

TB3132A0

WHITE-BLUE ~ 0.770
EPDM TEXTILE

BRAID HOSE

6X12

M

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB 3
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Pz

VL1019A0

VIBRATION 1
PUMP

Pz

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE 1
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

Pz

VL1065A1

1/4 MALEN.O. 1
PRESSURE
SWITCH

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 113 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KVL1207A USPLUS 1 ROTOR  [vii0ai  DEtercent 1 Pz
LINE FILTER +

ARM WASHING BARBED VNR
SYSTEMKIT o

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 1 Pz
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 3 Pz
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

VL1185A0 2 WAYS PLUS
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1190A0 PLUS 1 Pz
WASHING
SYSTEM

Pz

INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST 6 Pz

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0  PUMP-WITH-CI

)

Pz
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVL1198A MM EU HOOD 0H2213A1 1 pz
EL1440A0 WATER SELF 2 Pz

CLEANING SYSTEM CLEANING

VALVE
KIT
GN1526A0 INT.D.=69 5 PZ

TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1131A0 200X2.6
BLACK CLAMP
RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED
CAP
TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 2.240 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE ~ 0.440 M
EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN

o

Pz

6 Pz

Pz

N

Pz

G SCREW

24/08/2020 Page 114 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

Description Code

VL1019A

KVL1198A

VIBRATION PUMP r

KVL1187A

Description

MM EU HOOD
CLEANING SYSTEM
KIT

3 ROTOR ARMS
PLUS EU CLEANING
SYSTEMKIT

SPARE PART

Components list

VL1019A0

Description
VIBRATION
PUMP

Qty uom
1 Pz

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1054B0

ONE
WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1102A1

DETERGENT

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

Pz

VL1127A1

6MM BARBED
T-SHAPED
FITTING

Pz

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0

BB6-AR6
STRAIGHT
FITTING

2 Pz

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L
FITTING

2 Pz

VL1174C0

D1.2MM
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

1 Pz

VL1191A0

ONE
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
OUTLETSKIT

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

4 Pz

VM2172A0

PUMP-WITH-CI
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

5 Pz

Code
0H2143A0

Description
LAMIERA
BLOCCA VNR
VL1128

Qty uom
3 PZ

0H2168A0

0H2354A0

XEVC-XEVL
WASHING
CIRCUIT PLAT

Pz

EL1120A0

D8-D6 FEMALE
STRAIGHT
INTERM.
CONNECTION

1 Pz

EL1220A0

JG STRAIGHT
CONNECTION
Q8F-08F

N

Pz

EL1440A0

WATER SELF
CLEANING
VALVE

4 PZ

24/08/2020

Page 115 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Descript

KVL1187A 3 ROTOR ARMS GN1526A0 INT.D=69 9 PZ
TH=1.8 O-RIN
PLUS EU CLEANING [gciotsa0  ziNGPLATED 10 Pz

SYSTEMKIT D12 ELASTIC

CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 22 Pz
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM 4 PZ

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

RC1131A0 200X2.6 3 PZ
BLACK CLAMP
RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2 Pz

CAP
RC1310A0 140X4 CLAMP

WITH CLIP
RC1356A0 STRAIGHT 1 Pz

THREADED

FEMALE END

Pz

8X1/4" BSP
TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 1.510 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE ~ 1.210 M

EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1 Pz
PUMP

VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3 Pz

HOLDER - D6
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE

Pz

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1064A0 WASHING

Pz

SYSTEM
OUTLETS
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1065A1 1/4 MALE N.O.
PRESSURE
SWITCH
VL1067A0 WASHING
SYSTEM
INLETS

Pz

Pz

DISTRIBUTOR
VL1092A0 WASHING
SYSTEM
OUTLET
DOUBLE
DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

24/08/2020 Page 116 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KVL1187A 3 ROTOR ARMS VL1102A1 DETERGENT 1 Pz
LINEFILTER +

PLUS EU CLEANING BARBED VNR
SYSTEMKIT —

VL1127A1 6MM BARBED

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

N

Pz
T-SHAPED
FITTING

VL1128A0 D6 BARBED 3 Pz

CHECK VALVE

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 3 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 4 Pz
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 4 Pz
FITTING

VL1167A0 1 PZ

VL1167A1 1 PZ

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE
VL1185A0 2 WAYS PLUS
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1186A0 3 WAYS PLUS
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1190A0 PLUS 1 Pz
WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST 3 Pz

Pz

Pz

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

©

Pz

Code Description Qty UOM

KVL1184A 2 ROTOR ARMS 0H2143A0  LAMIERA 2 Pz
BLOCCA VNR
PLUS EU CLEANING VL1128

0H2168A0 1 PZ
SYSTEMKIT 0H2354A0  XEVCXEVL 1 Pz

WASHING
CIRCUIT PLAT

EL1220A0 JG STRAIGHT 3 Pz
CONNECTION
D8F-O8F

EL1440A0 WATER SELF 4 Pz
CLEANING
VALVE

GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 9 Pz

TH=1.8 O-RIN

24/08/2020 Page 117 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description

KVL1184A 2 ROTOR ARMS RC1018A0  ZINCPLATED 2 Pz
D12 ELASTIC

PLUS EU CLEANING CLAMP
SYSTEM KIT RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 21 PZ

CLAMP
RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM 7 PZ

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

RC1131A0 200X2.6 3 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED 2 Pz
CAP

RC1356A0 STRAIGHT 1 Pz

THREADED
FEMALE END
8X1/4" BSP
TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 2.400 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING

SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE ~ 1.220 M
EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1 Pz

PUMP
VL1046A1 D6 PIPE 3 Pz
HOLDER - D6

J.G. TERMINAL
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1 Pz
HOLDER - D8

J.G. TERMINAL

VL1065A1 1/4MALEN.O. 1 Pz
PRESSURE
SWITCH

VL1067A0 WASHING 1 Pz
SYSTEM
INLETS
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1092A0 WASHING 1 Pz

SYSTEM
OUTLET
DOUBLE
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT
LINEFILTER +

Pz

BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1128A0 D6 BARBED 2 Pz

CHECK VALVE

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1141A1 STRAIGHT 1 Pz
CONNECT
BB6-BB6

24/08/2020 Page 118 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KVL1184A 2 ROTOR ARMS VLiiesh  BBG-ARS 4 Pz
STRAIGHT

PLUS EU CLEANING FITTING
SYSTEM KIT VL1166A0  BBG-ARGL 4 PZ

FITTING
VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE
VL1186A0 3 WAYS PLUS
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1190A0 PLUS 1 Pz
WASHING
SYSTEM

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

Pz

INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST 4 Pz

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0  PUMP-WITH-CI

©

Pz
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVL1183A 1 ROTOR ARM PLUS [oteiasno  tamiEra 2 Pz
BLOCCA VNR
CLEANING SYSTEM Li12s
K |T 0H2168A1 1 PZ
0H2354A0 XEVC-XEVL Pz
WASHING
CIRCUIT PLAT
EL1440A0 WATER SELF 3 Pz
CLEANING
VALVE
GN1526A0 INT. D.=6.9 7 Pz

TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0 ZINCPLATED 2 Pz
D12 ELASTIC

CLAMP
RC1019A0 D=10ELASTIC 14 Pz

CLAMP

RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM__ 5 PZ

RC1131A0 200X2.6 2 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2 Pz
CAP

RC1356A0 STRAIGHT 1 Pz

THREADED
FEMALE END
8X1/4" BSP
TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 1.410 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM

24/08/2020 Page 119 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1019A

COMPONENT

Description

VIBRATION PUMP

SPARE PART

Code

KVL1183A

KVL1182A

Description

1 ROTOR ARM PLUS
CLEANING SYSTEM
KIT

ONE AND 0311-EP
CLEANING SYSTEM
KIT

Components list

TB3132A0

Description
WHITE-BLUE
EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12

Qty
0.770

uom
M

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

3

Pz

VL1019A0

VIBRATION
PUMP

1

Pz

VL1047A1

D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

1

Pz

VL1065A1

1/4 MALE N.O.
PRESSURE
SWITCH

Pz

VL1102A1

DETERGENT

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

Pz

VL1128A0

D6 BARBED
CHECK VALVE

Pz

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED
CHECK VALVE

Pz

VL1165A0

BB6-AR6
STRAIGHT
FITTING

Pz

VL1166A0

BB6-AR6 L
FITTING

Pz

VL1174C0

D1.2MM
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

Pz

VL1185A0

2WAYS PLUS
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

VL1190A0

PLUS
WASHING
SYSTEM
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

Pz

VM2172A0

PUMP-WITH-CI
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

~

Pz

Code
0H2143A0

Description
LAMIERA
BLOCCA VNR
VL1128

Qty
2

uom
Pz

0H2202A1

1

PZ

EL1440A0

WATER SELF
CLEANING
VALVE

1

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 120 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

Description Code

VL1019A

KVL1182A

VIBRATION PUMP r

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Descript

ONE AND 0311-EP GN1526A0 INT.D=69 3 PZ
TH=1.8 O-RIN
CLEANING SYSTEM |gcioiea0  zINGPLATED 1 Pz
KIT D12ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 14 Pz
CLAMP
RC1130A0 _ 130X26 CLAM 2 74
RC1242A0  D=10CLOSED 2 Pz
CAP
TB2820A0  6X10EPDM 1410 M

PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE ~ 0.670 M
EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE

6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 1 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1 Pz
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1 Pz

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS
INLET

DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT
LINEFILTER +

Pz

BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1128A0 D6 BARBED 2 Pz

CHECK VALVE

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 1 Pz
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 1 Pz
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz

CALIBRATED
NOZZLE
VL1191A0 ONE 1 Pz

WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
OUTLETS KIT
VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST 3 Pz

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI 2 Pz
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

24/08/2020

Page 121 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty

KVLOB84A 2.3 ROTOR ARM GN1526A0 INT.D=69 4 PZ
TH=1.8 O-RIN
PLUS WASH RC1019A0  D=10 ELASTIC

PUMP+NOZZLE KIT SLAMP

RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM PZ
RC1131A0 200X2.6 3 PZ

BLACK CLAMP
RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED

VL1019A VIBRATION PUMP r

IS

Pz

N

Pz
CAP

TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 0.120 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM

VL1019A0 VIBRATION

Pz
PUMP
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED
CHECK VALVE
VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE
VL1186A0 3 WAYS PLUS
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1190A0 PLUS 1 Pz
WASHING
SYSTEM

Pz

Pz

INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VM2172A0  PUMP-WITH-CI

Pz
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty [fe]]
KVL0683A 1 ROTOR ARM PLUS |[GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 3 Pz
TH=1.8 O-RIN

WASH RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 4 PZ

CLAMP
PUMP+NOZZLE KIT RC1130A0 __ 130X2,6 CLAM Pz
RC1131A0  200X2.6 2 PZ
BLACK CLAMP
RC1242A0  D=10CLOSED 2 PZ

CAP

TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 0.120 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1 Pz
PUMP

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 1 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz

CALIBRATED

NOZZLE
VL1185A0 2WAYSPLUS 1 Pz

WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

24/08/2020 Page 122 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

VIBRATION PUMP r

VL1019A KVL0683A

KVL0682A

KVLOO0O1A

Description

1 ROTOR ARM PLUS
WASH
PUMP+NOZZLE KIT

ONE+HOODS
WASHING SYSTEM
PUMP+NOZZLE KIT

LM TOP CLEANING
SYSTEMKIT

SPARE PART

Components list
Description Qty uom

PLUS 1

WASHING

SYSTEM

INLET

DISTRIBUTOR

VL1190A0 Pz

VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI 1
RCUIT

LOCKING PIN

Pz

Code UOM

Pz

Description Qty

GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 1

TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC

CLAMP

w

Pz

RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED

N

Pz
CAP

TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM
PIPE FOR
WASHING

SYSTEM

0.120 M

VL1019A0 VIBRATION

PUMP

Pz

VL1054B0 ONE 1
WASHING SYS
INLET

DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2

CHECK VALVE

Pz

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1
CALIBRATED

NOZZLE

Pz

VL1191A0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

OUTLETSKIT

VM2172A0  PUMP-WITH-CI
RCUIT

LOCKING PIN

Pz

Code UOM

Pz

Description Qty
LINEMISSTOP 1
WASHING

SYTEM

CIRCUIT COVE

0H1226B0

0H2143A0 LAMIERA 2
BLOCCA VNR

VL1128

Pz

GN1312A0 RUBBER 1 Pz
CABLE-PASSI
NG DE=26

DI=15 SP=10

GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 1 Pz

TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1019A0 D=10ELASTIC 5 Pz

CLAMP

24/08/2020

Page 123 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

Description Code

VL1019A

KVLO001A

VIBRATION PUMP r

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description Qty

LM TOP CLEANING RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2 Pz

CAP

SYSTEM KIT RC1381A0 BIFILARPIPE 3 Pz
CLIP D10.7

TB2343A0 9X6 PVC 1.650 M
TRANSPAREN

TPIPE
TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 0.990 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 1 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1 Pz
PUMP
VL1041C0 DETERGENT 1 Pz
CAP WITH @12
HOLE
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE

Pz
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1053B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS

EXT
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS
INLET

DISTRIBUTOR
VL1061A0 HOLD DOWN
WEIGHT+NET

Pz

FILTER+NON-
RET. V.

VL1128A0 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE
VM1066A0  SADDLE CLIP
FOR CABLES
PASSING
VM1088A0 NYLON CLICK
CLAMP
D7.9-D9.2
VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST

w

Pz

Pz

Pz
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 124 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

GN1526A INT.D.=6.9 TH=1.8 GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 TH=1.8
h o N
VM2172A PUMP-WITH-CIRCUI VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CIRCUI
T LOCKING PIN T LOCKING PIN
Code Description Qty uom
RG1019A D=10 ELASTIC CLAM KRC1019A @10 ZINC PLATED RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 17 PZ
CLAMP
ELASTIC CLAMP 15 [\um1224a0 0200 M
PCS KIT
VL B ONE WASHING SYS Code Description Qty uom
1054 KVL2618A 2 ROTOR ARMS 0H2202A1 2 Pz
CE1030A0 FEMALE 4 Pz
INLET DISTRIBUTOR ONE CLEANING o
SYSTEMKIT COVER 6.3X0.8
0.5-1MMQ
CE1395A0 6,3X0,8 2 Pz
IMALE FASTO
CE1545A0 BLUE UNIP 1 M
AWG18
ST.3135 WIRE
CE1570A0 WHITE UNIP 1 M
AWG18
ST.3135 WIRE
CE1660A0 6,3X0,8 4 274
FEMALE
FASTON COVE
CE1661A0 MALE FASTON 2 Pz
COVER 6,3X0,
EL1020A1 D8 1 274
INTERMEDIAT
E T-SHAPED
FITTING

24/08/2020 Page 125 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description

KVL2618A 2 ROTOR ARMS EL1440A0  WATERSELF 2 Pz
CLEANING

ONE CLEANING VALVE
SYSTEM KIT GN1526A0  INT.D.=69 6

TH=1.8 O-RIN

IP1385A1 CORNER 0.500 M
POLYSTYREN
E PACKING

VL1054B ONE WASHING SYS

INLET DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

110X80X2000

RC1018A0 ZINCPLATED 4 Pz
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 31 Pz
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM 4 PZ

RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 4 Pz
CAP

TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 2.920 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING

SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE ~ 1.340 M

EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 2 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VL1019A0 VIBRATION 2 Pz

PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 2 Pz

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 2 Pz
WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT

Pz

N

LINEFILTER +

BARBED VNR

6 MM
VL1127A1 6MM BARBED

Pz
T-SHAPED
FITTING

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 4 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 2 Pz

STRAIGHT
FITTING
VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 2 Pz

FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 2 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

24/08/2020 Page 126 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom
VL1054B ONE WASHING SYS KVL2618A > ROTOR ARMS ETyvE— P——
INLET DISTRIBUTOR ONE CLEANING WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
SYSTEM KIT OUTLETSKIT
VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI 4 74
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN
Code Description Qty uom
KVL1225A US HOOD WASHING [otizzisas 1 Pz
EL1450A0 2 PZ
SYSTEMKIT GN1526A0  INT.D.69 5 Pz
TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0 ZINCPLATED 5 Pz
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 16 Pz
CLAMP
RC1131A0 200X2.6 1 Pz
BLACK CLAMP
RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2 PZ
CAP
TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 2.240 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM

TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE  0.440 M
EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE

6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VL1019A0  VIBRATION
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE

Pz

Pz
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS
INLET

DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT

Pz
LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1127A1 6MM BARBED
T-SHAPED
FITTING

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 2 Pz
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 2 Pz
FITTING

Pz

24/08/2020 Page 127 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KVL1225A US HOOD WASHING |vti17aco  Di2mm 1 74
CALIBRATED
SYSTEMKIT NOZZLE
VL1191A0  ONE 1 PZ
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
OQUTLETSKIT
VM1605A0  CLIPTWIST 2 74

VL1054B ONE WASHING SYS

INLET DISTRIBUTOR

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0  PUMP-WITH-CI 5 Pz

RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVL1222A EUR 0311 ONE PLUS |QH2486A0 ! 74
EL1440A0  WATERSELF 1 PZ

CLEANING SYSTEM CLEANING

VALVE
GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 3 Pz

KIT

TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0 ZINC PLATED

N

Pz
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC
CLAMP
RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED
CAP
TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 1.460 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING

4 Pz

N

Pz

SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE  0.670 M

EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE

6x12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 4 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN

G SCREW.
VL1019A0  VIBRATION

PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE

Pz

Pz
HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL

VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS
INLET

DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT

Pz
LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR

6 MM
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz

CHECK VALVE

24/08/2020 Page 128 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KVL1222A EUR 0311 ONE PLUS [viitesh0  Bseare 1 Pz

STRAIGHT

CLEANING SYSTEM FTTING

KIT VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 1 Pz
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2 MM 1 PZ
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

VL1191A0 ONE 1 PZ
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1054B ONE WASHING SYS

INLET DISTRIBUTOR

OUTLETSKIT

VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI 3 Pz
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty uom

KVL1213A US PLUS COMPACT  |QH2428A0 ! Pz

EL1450A0 3 Pz

WASHING SYSTEM |GN1312a0  RUBBER 1 Pz
CABLE-PASSI

KIT

NG DE=26
DI=15 SP=10
GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 7 Pz

TH=1.8 O-RIN
RC1018A0  ZINCPLATED 3 Pz

D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10ELASTIC 14 Pz
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM__1 PZ

RC1131A0 200X2.6 1 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED 2 Pz
CAP

RC1356A0 STRAIGHT 1 Pz
THREADED
FEMALE END
8X1/4" BSP

TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 0.790 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING

SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE ~ 1.400 M

EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE

6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VL1019A0  VIBRATION 1 Pz
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1 PZ
HOLDER - D8

J.G. TERMINAL

24/08/2020 Page 129 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
ONE WASHING SYS

VL10548 KVL1213A US PLUS COMPACT [viiossso  one oo
INLET DISTRIBUTOR

WASHING SYS

WASHING SYSTEM NLET

DISTRIBUTOR
KIT
VL1065A1  1/4MALEN.O. 1 4

PRESSURE
SWITCH
VL1102A1 DETERGENT 1 Pz

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE
VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 1 Pz

STRAIGHT
FITTING
VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 3 Pz

FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

VL1185A0 2WAYSPLUS 1 Pz
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR

VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI 6 Pz
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty uom

KVL1212A EUR COMPACT 0H2428A0 ! Pz

EL1440A0 WATER SELF 3 Pz

PLUS CLEANING CLEANING
SYSTEMKIT po—

GN1312A0 RUBBER 1 PZ

CABLE-PASSI
NG DE=26
DI=15 SP=10
GN1526A0 INT.D.=6.9 7 Pz

TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0 ZINCPLATED 3 Pz
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10ELASTIC 14 Pz
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM__ 1 PZ

RC1131A0 200X2.6 1 Pz
BLACK CLAMP.

RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2 Pz

CAP
RC1356A0 STRAIGHT 1 Pz

THREADED
FEMALE END
8X1/4" BSP

24/08/2020 Page 130 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
ONE WASHING SYS

VL1054B KVL1212A EUR COMPACT TB2820A0  6X10EPDM 1340 M
INLET DISTRIBUTOR

PIPE FOR

PLUS CLEANING WASHING
SYSTEMKIT ——

TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE ~ 1.400 M

EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1 Pz
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1 Pz

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz

WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1065A1 1/4 MALE N.O.
PRESSURE
SWITCH
VL1102A1 DETERGENT

Pz

Pz
LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 1 Pz
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 3 Pz
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz

CALIBRATED
NOZZLE
VL1185A0 2WAYSPLUS 1 Pz

WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
VM2172A0  PUMP-WITH-CI 6 Pz

RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVL1211A ONE COMPACT AND {oHz2427A0 1 Pz
EL1440A0  WATERSELF 1 PZ

0523-EP WASH. CLEANING

VALVE
SYSTEMKIT GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 3 Pz

TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0 ZINCPLATED 2 Pz
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

24/08/2020 Page 131 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty uom

KVL1211A ONE COMPACT AND |rctot9a0  p=10€LASTIC
CLAMP
0523-EP WASH. RG1130A0 _ 130X2,6 CLAM

SYSTEM KIT RC1242A0 D=10 CLOSED

CAP

TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 1.290 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING

VL1054B ONE WASHING SYS

INLET DISTRIBUTOR

4 PZ

PZ

N

Pz

SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE  0.670 M
EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 4 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.
VL1019A0 VIBRATION

Pz

PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D8

Pz

J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT

Pz

LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM
VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE
VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 1 Pz

STRAIGHT
FITTING
VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 1 Pz

FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

VL1191A0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
OUTLETSKIT

VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI 3 Pz

RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVL1198A MM EU HOOD OH2213A1 1 Pz
EL1440A0  WATERSELF 2 PZ

CLEANING SYSTEM CLEANING

VALVE
KIT
GN1526A0 INT.D=69 5 PZ

TH=1.8 O-RIN

24/08/2020 Page 132 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description

KVL1198A MM EU HOOD RC1018A0  ZINCPLATED 6 Pz

D12 ELASTIC

CLEANING SYSTEM CLAMP

KIT RC1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 16 Pz
CLAMP

RC1131A0  200X2.6 1 Pz
BLACK CLAMP

RC1242A0  D=10CLOSED 2 Pz

VL1054B ONE WASHING SYS

INLET DISTRIBUTOR

CAP
TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 2.240 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM
TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE  0.440 M

EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 3 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1 Pz
PUMP

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 2 Pz

HOLDER - D8
J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz

WASHING SYS

INLET

DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT

Pz
LINE FILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1127A1 6MM BARBED

Pz
T-SHAPED
FITTING

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 2 Pz
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 2 Pz
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz

CALIBRATED
NOZZLE
VL1191A0 ONE 1 Pz

WASHING
DISTRIBUTOR
OUTLETS KIT
VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST 4 Pz

LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM
VM2172A0 PUMP-WITH-CI 5 Pz
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

24/08/2020 Page 133 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1054B

COMPONENT

Description

ONE WASHING SYS
INLET DISTRIBUTOR

Code

KVL1182A

SPARE PART

Description Components list

Description

ONEAND0311-EP  [orzi4ap0  LAwERA 2 Pz
BLOCCA VNR
CLEANING SYSTEM VL1128

KIT 0H2202A1 1 Pz
EL1440A0  WATERSELF 1 Pz

CLEANING
VALVE
GN1526A0  INT.D.=6.9 3 Pz

TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1018A0 ZINCPLATED 1 Pz
D12 ELASTIC
CLAMP

RC1019A0 D=10 ELASTIC 14 Pz
CLAMP

RC1130A0 130X2,6 CLAM 2 PZ

RC1242A0 D=10CLOSED 2 Pz
CAP

TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 1.410 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING

SYSTEM

TB3132A0 WHITE-BLUE  0.670 M
EPDM TEXTILE
BRAID HOSE
6X12

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 1 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1 Pz

PUMP
VL1047A1 D6 PIPE 1 Pz
HOLDER - D8

J.G. TERMINAL
VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1102A1 DETERGENT

Pz
LINEFILTER +
BARBED VNR
6 MM

VL1128A0 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz

CHECK VALVE

VL1165A0 BB6-AR6 1 Pz
STRAIGHT
FITTING

VL1166A0 BB6-AR6 L 1 Pz
FITTING

VL1174C0 D1.2MM 1 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

24/08/2020

Page 134 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Components list

VL1054B

ONE WASHING SYS
INLET DISTRIBUTOR

KVL1182A

KVLO0682A

KVLO001A

ONE AND 0311-EP
CLEANING SYSTEM
KIT

ONE+HOODS
WASHING SYSTEM
PUMP+NOZZLE KIT

LM TOP CLEANING
SYSTEMKIT

VL1191A0

Description Qty uom
ONE 1 Pz
WASHING

DISTRIBUTOR

OUTLETSKIT

VM1605A0

CLIP TWIST 3 Pz
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

VM2172A0

PUMP-WITH-CI 2 Pz
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Code
GN1526A0

Description Qty [fe]]
INT. D.=6.9 1 Pz
TH=1.8 O-RIN

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC
CLAMP

w

Pz

RC1242A0

N

D=10 CLOSED Pz

CAP

TB2820A0

6X10 EPDM 0.120 M
PIPE FOR

WASHING

SYSTEM

VL1019A0

VIBRATION
PUMP

Pz

VL1054B0

ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS

INLET

DISTRIBUTOR

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED 2 PZ
CHECK VALVE

VL1174C0

D1.2MM 1 Pz
CALIBRATED
NOZZLE

VL1191A0

ONE 1 Pz
WASHING

DISTRIBUTOR

OUTLETS KIT

VM2172A0

PUMP-WITH-CI
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Pz

Code
0H1226B0

Description Qty [[e]]
LINEMISSTOP 1 74
WASHING

SYTEM

CIRCUIT COVE

0H2143A0

LAMIERA 2 Pz
BLOCCA VNR
VL1128

GN1312A0

RUBBER 1 Pz
CABLE-PASSI

NG DE=26

DI=15 SP=10

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9 1 Pz
TH=1.8 O-RIN

24/08/2020

Page 135 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Code Description Components list

Description Qty

KVLOOO1A LM TOP CLEANING |Rrcto19a0  D-10ELASTIC 5 PZ

CLAMP

SYSTEMKIT RC1242A0  D=10CLOSED 2 PZ
CAP

RC1381A0  BIFILARPIPE 3 PZ
CLIP D10.7

VL1054B ONE WASHING SYS

INLET DISTRIBUTOR

TB2343A0 9X6 PVC 1.650 M
TRANSPAREN
TPIPE

TB2820A0 6X10 EPDM 0.990 M
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 1 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

VL1019A0 VIBRATION 1 Pz
PUMP

VL1041CO DETERGENT 1 Pz
CAP WITH @12
HOLE

VL1047A1 D6 PIPE
HOLDER - D8

Pz

J.G. TERMINAL

VL1053B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS
EXT
DISTRIBUTOR

VL1054B0 ONE 1 Pz
WASHING SYS

INLET
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1061A0 HOLD DOWN

Pz
WEIGHT+NET
FILTER+NON-
RET. V.

VL1128A0 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VL1128A1 D6 BARBED 2 Pz
CHECK VALVE

VM1066A0  SADDLE CLIP

w

Pz
FOR CABLES
PASSING

VM1088A0  NYLON CLICK

Pz
CLAMP
D7.9-D9.2

VM1605A0  CLIP TWIST

Pz
LOCK DIAM.
10,2-12,7 MM

VM2172A0  PUMP-WITH-CI

Pz
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

24/08/2020 Page 136 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Description Components list

VL1053B

ONE WASHING SYS
EXT DISTRIBUTOR

KVL1072A

ONE SERIES AND
HOODS CHEMICAL
PUMP KIT

0H2143A0

Description
LAMIERA
BLOCCA VNR
VL1128

Qty uom

1

Pz

GN1526A0

INT.D.=6.9
TH=1.8 O-RIN

Pz

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC
CLAMP

o

Pz

RC1242A0

D=10 CLOSED
CAP

N

Pz

TB2820A0

6X10 EPDM
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM

0.120

M

VI1220A1

4,2X12TCB
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW.

Pz

VL1019A0

VIBRATION
PUMP

Pz

VL1053B0

ONE
WASHING SYS
EXT
DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

VL1054B0

ONE
WASHING SYS
INLET
DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

VL1128A0

D6 BARBED
CHECK VALVE

Pz

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED
CHECK VALVE

Pz

VL1128A

D6 BARBED CHECK
VALVE

KVL1128A

D6 VNR BARBED
VALVE KIT

VM2172A0

Code
0H2143A0

PUMP-WITH-CI
RCUIT
LOCKING PIN

Description
LAMIERA
BLOCCA VNR
VL1128

Qty
1

Pz

uom
Pz

RC1019A0

D=10 ELASTIC
CLAMP

Pz

RC1130A0

130X2,6 CLAM

PZ

TB2820A0

6X10 EPDM
PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM

0.080

VL1128A0

D6 BARBED
CHECK VALVE

Pz

VL1128A1

D6 BARBED
CHECK VALVE

Pz

VM1224A0

0.200

24/08/2020

Page 137 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

H2143A LAMIERA BLOGCA T
0 3 o KVL1128A D6 VNR BARBED 0H2143A0  LAMIERA 1 Pz
= BLOGCA VNR
VNR VL1128 VALVE KIT e
RG1019A0  D=10ELASTIC 4 Pz
CLAMP
RC1130A0  130X2,6 CLAM 1 pZ
\ TB2820A0  6X10EPDM 0080 M
o PIPE FOR
WASHING
SYSTEM
VL1128A0  D6BARBED 1 74
CHEGK VALVE
VL1128A1  D6BARBED 1 Pz
CHEGK VALVE
VM1224A0 0200 M
Code Description Qty [1e) ]
RC1242A D=10 CLOSED CAP KRC1242A @10 CLOSED RC1242A0  D=10GLOSED 20 Pz
cAP
CONNECTION VM1224A0 0200 M
20PCS KIT
E|_ B Code Description Qty uom
1436 KEL1436B D8 CONNECTION D6 |EL143680 1 24
VM1224A0 0250 M
SOLEN. VALVEKIT
0E1352B XEVC-2011-E 0E1352B0 XEVC-2011-E
EXTERNAL BOTTOM EXTERNAL BOTTOM
PANEL PANEL

24/08/2020 Page 138 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

Description Image Code Description Components list

0F1506A XEVC-2011 0F1506A0 XEVC-2011

EXTERNAL UPPER EXTERNAL UPPER

BACK PANEL BACK PANEL
0H3750A INOX PLATE [ 0H3750A1 INOX PLATE

REINFORCEMENT : REINFORCEMENT

SIDE XVC1004P SIDE XVC1004P

b

0H7040A ST.STEEL SUPPORT 0H7040A0 ST.STEEL SUPPORT

FOR STRAIN RELIEF FOR STRAIN RELIEF
0D2312A XEVC-2011 LEFT 0D2312A0 XEVC-2011 LEFT

SIDE PANEL SIDE PANEL
0F1507B XEVC-2011 SERIES / 0F1507B0 XEVC-2011 SERIES

LOWER BACK ' LOWER BACK

>
24/08/2020 Page 139 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
LIMESCALE KVL1086A NEODYMIUM VL1086A0  LIMESCALE 2 PZ
REMOVER

REMOVER
MAGNET NEODYMIUM
NEODYMIUM
MAGNET

VL1086A

ANTI-LIMESCALE KI WAGHEL

VM1224A0 0.200 M

Code Description Qty UOM

KVL1096A T - SHAPED RC1018A0  ZINCPLATED 2 Pz
D12 ELASTIC
FIT-D6-D10 HOLD-2 CLAMP

VL1096A 2PCS T-SHAPED
FIT-D6-D10
HOLD-MAGNET

VL1086A0  LIMESCALE 2 PZ
MAGNETS KIT
REMOVER
NEODYMIUM
MAGNET

VL1096A1 2PCS 1 Pz

T-SHAPED
FIT-D6-D10
HOLD-MAGNE
VM1224A0 0.200 M

Code Description Qty UOM

KVM1054A H7.8 PRESSURE VM1054R0 - H78 oo
PRESSURE
REDUCER DIAL KIT REDUCER

RING NUT
VM1224A0 0.200 M

VM1054A H7.8 PRESSURE
REDUCER RING NUT

Code Description Qty UOM

KVL1117A EUR MM 2016+LMT |oH7472a1  DISTRIBUTOR 1 Pz
SUPPORT
FILTER+PRESS. PLATE
RC1004A0  @10-98-8Y 1 Pz
CONNECTION
RC1243A0  O10F-@1OM 1 Pz
ELBOW
CONNEGTION
+ JGENDKIT
RC1372A0  @10M-1/4M 2 Pz

RED. KIT

CIL. STRAIGHT
FITTING
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 4 Pz
SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VL1014B1 PRESSURE 1 Pz

REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1014B2 PRESSURE 1 Pz
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

24/08/2020 Page 140 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Components list

H7.8 PRESSURE Description Qty uom
’ KVL1117A EUR MM 2016+LMT |vLt03aco  MESHWATER 1 74
REDUCER RING NUT

VM1054A

FILTER D10
FILTER+PRESS. VL1062C0  PRESSURE 1 74

RED. KIT REDUCER-FIL

TER LOCKING

FORK
VM1054A0 H7.8 1 Pz
PRESSURE
REDUCER
RING NUT

Code Description Qty [fe]]

KVL0014B EUR 2017 RC1372A0  O1OM-14M 1 PZ
CIL. STRAIGHT
MIND.MAPS FITTING

RC1396A0  JGD10-1/4 1 PZ
PRESSURE
STRAIGHT

REDUCER KIT END FITTING
VL1014B1  PRESSURE 1 PZ

REDUCER
WITH

RC1396A JG D10-1/4
STRAIGHT END
FITTING

DISTRIBUTOR

VL1014B2 PRESSURE 1 Pz
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

VM1054A0 H7.8 1 PZ
PRESSURE
REDUCER

RING NUT

Code Description Qty [1e) ]

VL1014B PRESSURE E KVL1117A EUR MM 2016+LMT |oH7472a1  DISTRIBUTOR 1 Pz
SUPPORT
REDUCER WITH FILTER+PRESS. PLATE
DISTRIBUTOR RED. KIT RC1004A0  @10-@8-8Y 1 74
CONNECTION
RC1243A0  @10F-G1OM 1 Pz
ELBOW
CONNECTION

+JG END KIT
RC1372A0  @10M-1/4 M 2 Pz

CIL. STRAIGHT
FITTING
VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB 4 Pz

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW
VL1014B1 PRESSURE 1 Pz
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR
VL1014B2 PRESSURE 1 Pz
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

24/08/2020 Page 141 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT

SPARE PART

Components list

VL1014B

PRESSURE
REDUCER WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

KVL1117A

KVLO0020A

KVL0014B

KVL0014A

EUR MM 2016+LMT
FILTER+PRESS.
RED. KIT

PRESSURE
REDUCER
0311-05XX FROM
10/2018

EUR 2017
MIND.MAPS
PRESSURE
REDUCER KIT

EUR MIND.MAPS
PRESSURE
REDUCERKIT 2016

VL1034C0

Description Qty uom
MESH WATER 1 Pz
FILTER D10

VL1062C0

PRESSURE 1 Pz
REDUCER-FIL

TER LOCKING

FORK

VM1054A0

H7.8 1 Pz
PRESSURE

REDUCER

RING NUT

Code
RC1396A0

Description Qty [fe]]
JG D10-1/4 2 Pz
STRAIGHT

END FITTING

VL1014B1

PRESSURE 1 Pz
REDUCER

WITH

DISTRIBUTOR

VL1014B2

PRESSURE 1 Pz
REDUCER

WITH

DISTRIBUTOR

VM1054A0

H7.8 1 Pz
PRESSURE

REDUCER

RING NUT

Code
RC1372A0

Description Qty uom
@10M-1/4 M 1 PZ
CIL. STRAIGHT

FITTING

RC1396A0

JG D10-1/4 1 Pz
STRAIGHT
END FITTING

VL1014B1

PRESSURE 1 Pz
REDUCER

WITH

DISTRIBUTOR

VL1014B2

PRESSURE 1 Pz
REDUCER

WITH

DISTRIBUTOR

VM1054A0

H7.8 1 Pz
PRESSURE

REDUCER

RING NUT

Code
RC1372A0

Description Qty [[e]]
@10M-1/4 M 2 Pz
CIL. STRAIGHT

FITTING

24/08/2020

Page 142 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

VL1014B

COMPONENT

PRESSURE
REDUCER WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

SPARE PART

KVL0O014A

KVL0010A

Description

EUR MIND.MAPS
PRESSURE
REDUCERKIT 2016

S.4 -5 WATER
PRESSURE
REDUCER KIT

Components list

Description Qty
VL1014B1 PRESSURE 1

REDUCER

WITH

DISTRIBUTOR

uom
Pz

VL1014B2 PRESSURE 1
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

VM1054A0 H7.8 1
PRESSURE
REDUCER
RING NUT

Pz

Code Description Qty
EL1210A0 D8-BSP1/4JG 2
STRAIGHT
END
CONNECTION

uom
Pz

VL1014B1 PRESSURE 1
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

RC1243A

@10F-J10M ELBOW
CONNECTION + JG
END KIT

KVL1117A

EUR MM 2016+LMT
FILTER+PRESS.
RED. KIT

VL1014B2 PRESSURE 1
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

Code Description Qty
0H7472A1 DISTRIBUTOR 1
SUPPORT
PLATE

Pz

uom
Pz

RC1004A0  @10-08-8Y 1
CONNECTION

Pz

RC1243A0 @10F-g10M 1
ELBOW
CONNECTION
+JG ENDKIT

Pz

RC1372A0 @10M-1/4 M 2
CIL. STRAIGHT
FITTING

Pz

VI1220A1 4,2X12TCB

IS

SELF-TAPPIN
G SCREW

Pz

VL1014B1 PRESSURE
REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

VL1014B2 PRESSURE

REDUCER
WITH
DISTRIBUTOR

Pz

VL1034C0 MESH WATER

FILTER D10

Pz

24/08/2020

Page 143 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty
RC1243A ©10F-010M ELBOW KVL1117A EUR MM 2016+LMT [viioe2c0  pRessure 1 Pz
REDUCER-FIL
CONNECTION + JG FILTER+PRESS. TER LOGKING
END KIT RED. KIT FORK
' VM1054A0  H7.8 1 Pz
PRESSURE
REDUCER
RING NUT
Code Description Qty uom
KRC1243A @10F-@10M ELBOW [Rctesmo  ororoiom 10 Pz
ELBOW
CONN + JG END 10 CONNEGTION
PCS KIT + JG END KIT
VM1224A0 0.200 M
VL1 A Code Description Qty UOM
35 KVL1135A 3/4-JG10 FITTING VLT135A0 1 Pz
VM1224A0 0.150 M
WITH FILTER AND
VNRKIT
O0H8039A MM COMPACT O0H8039A0 MM COMPACT
REDUCER REDUCER
SUPPORT PLATE SUPPORT PLATE
Code Description Qty uom
VM2249A COOKING KVM2249A CHAMBER FRONT  |uMi224A0 0150 M
VM2249A0 COOKING 1 Pz
CHAMBER FRONT PROFILE CORNER CHAMBER
CORNER KIT FRONT
CORNER

24/08/2020 Page 144 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

Description Image Code Description Components list
VM1810A RIGHT VM1810A0 RIGHT
WATERTIGHT CAP WATERTIGHT CAP
VM1811A LEFT WATERTIGHT VM1811A0 LEFT WATERTIGHT
CAP CAP
VM2281A DOOR LATCH Code Description Qty uom
8 KVM2281A HOLE PLATE COVER [yM1224A0 0200 M
HOLES COVER VM2281A0  DOORLATCH 1 74
KIT HOLES COVER
VL A BEND FOR DRAIN Code Description Qty uom
1026 KVL1026A DRAIN PIPE BEND KI |GN1400A0 _ UTRAP SEAL 1 Pz
PIPE VL1026A0  BENDFOR 1 Pz
DRAIN PIPE
VM1224A0 0300 M
VM2039A0  DRAINBEND 1 Pz
FIXING RING
Code Description Qty uom
VM1505A WALL PASSING KVM1505A THROUGH-WALL VH220A1  42X12TCB 1 Pz
WITH DIAPHRAGM SELF-TAPPIN
CONNECTION+DIAP G SCREW
VM1224A0 0200 M
HRAGM KIT VM1505A0  WALL 3 74
PASSING
WITH
DIAPHRAGM
VM2055A0  UPPERWALL 1 Pz
PASSING
ACCESSORY
CABLES
VM2056A0  LOWERWALL 1 Pz
PASSING
AGCESSORY
CABLES
24/08/2020 Page 145 of 146



SPARE PARTS LIST

ASM1800B/0.D01 External cover

COMPONENT SPARE PART

Description Qty uom
VM1014A RING MOUNTING KVM1014A BRACKETS TOFIX |wmiotsn0  iNg T 4
MOUNTING
OVEN TO THE FLOO OVEN TO FLOOR S
4PCSKIT Lo
VM1224A0 0.300 M
Code Description Qty UOM
VM2319A DOOR SUPPORT KVM2319A DOOR SUPPORT  |ymr22¢a0 0300 M
PLASTIC BRACKET VM2319A0  DOOR 1 PZ
CAP KIT SUPPORT
PLASTIC
BRACKET

24/08/2020 Page 146 of 146





